CONFIDENTIAL

This document contains Nokia confidential material.
This material cannot be shared except with persons
that have a valid business reason to read this
content. You are personally responsible to ensure
recipients of this document are aware of information
handling guidelines.

Nokia Care
Academy

© 2014 Nokia  Company confidential



Service schematics

® : : :
IMPORTANT \Version information
This document is intended for use by authorized While every effort has been made to ensure that the document is

Nokia service centers only. Please use the document accurate, some errors may exist. Please always check for the latest

° together with other documents such as the Service published version for this document.
l I I ' l Ia Manual and Service Bulletins.
v1.0 -16.05.2014
RM 976 / RM 977 -First approved version.

Lumla 630 Version differences Contents
D u a I S I M This document will cover following releases:

RM 978 Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976, Board: 4GG_09b (ROW)

- Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976, Board: 4GG_09c (ROW)
Nokia Lumia 630, RM-977, Board: 4GH_09f (Americas)
Nokia Lumia 630, RM-977, Board: 4GH_09g (Americas)

Nokia Lumia 630 Dual SIM, RM-978, Board: 4GJ_09j (ROW)
Nokia Lumia 630 Dual SIM, RM-978, Board: 4GJ_09k (ROW)

Front page

PM8226, MSM8226, Power, Side keys, USB
MSM8226, Memory, Display/Touch, SIM(s), Camera, Accelerometer
Audio, Top flex board, BT/WLAN/FM

RF Transceiver, GPS

Component finder Top (RM-976)
Component finder Bottom (RM-976)
Component finder Top (RM-976)
Component finder Bottom (RM-976)
Component finder Top (RM-977)
Component finder Bottom (RM-977)
Component finder Top (RM-977)
Component finder Bottom (RM-977)
Component finder Top (RM-978)
Component finder Bottom (RM-978)
Component finder Top (RM-978)
Component finder Bottom (RM-978)

coNOOULTR~NWN =

N W ST S G G O o
Nou w20

Send feedback

* Recommend Change in KICS
* Rate this page in KICS
* e-mail careacademy(@nokia.com

1(17) | ‘Front page Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976/RM-977/RM-978 | Board: 4XX_09x | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge Nokia Care
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes Academy



CTEMP N4200 D4800
T re_cLit 2 <> TX_BB_IQI3-0]
:z;g; :gt :;‘g MPP2 3 X DACO M | 285 L4801 ~~~n_820H 0
BOM & VARIANT SELECT ~ag e b RF_CLK2 <> o oaco.p | 282 14802 ~~~~ 82nH 1
R4250 R4291 :’Ek BOM_DET 144 MPPS 125 E> . ISACO aM Y1 L4803 ~~~~ 82nH 2
56k | 22k [10k] 4k7[1k8 3 MPPG WLED1 WLED_DRV_N DACOQM I"yp 14804 ~~~~ 82nH 3
R4251=56k| b | ¢ | d | e | f I I VREG L2 7 vReG 112 TX_DACO_QP 1 L L _L
w251=22k | g | h | i | j [k - AUDIO_CTRLI50-0] Fat Pl Pl e
SR ; miolole ca17|  R4201 R7569 [N *R4250 | | *R4251 I PMIC_AUDIO REF_ CLK q P P P P
— (TABLE] (TABLE] - e —w
Ra251=1k8| v [w x|y ]z tu] 00k 100k T (TABLE) T (TABLE) + ggg—:ﬁ; rﬁg GPIO_72
XO_THERM 120 1o rer - e FRONTEND_CTRL[35-0]
5 = —> _{
XTAL_19M_IN
BOM & VARIANT VISUAL INDICATION = 5300 GPIO_79 2?32 mi%ﬂmfgt? (1’
R1013 = 4GK BOM N C4252 Crystal oscillator S 6 23300 V300 o Tavy WIRQ_TXM_CTL2 2
XTAL_19M_OUT =" GPIO_84 QL
n 19.2 MHz Use_IN |161 VBUS - - A2 Al T 13300 1 = [ Ar10 WTRO_TXM_CTL3 3
100k NTC useN |72 f 25 D- 2 ¥ i GPIO_85 [ye WTRO_TXM_CTL4 4
Tqae R4297 | C4285 B2 B1 3300 30 pv | 53392 p2 (0P ext DP_int|A1 F21 | ysp Hs2_pM GPIO_86 [ 07 WTRO PA RO 5
68 pe=y R GPIO_81
R1002 = 4GG BOM C Tu oy P 4o J\ B2 oM extt 55 1 2 b 8 e cpi0 82 | AP13 WTRO_PA R1 6
13303 55 3300 % DM_int & - CPI0 78 |ANT4 WTRO_PA_ON1_B8 7
) (S @b GND | C1 = | AP15 WTRO_PA_ON2_B2 8
VREG_L9_RF VREG_L17_EMMC o ﬁ m SRIOSO) AU12 WTRO_PA_ON3_B5 9
VREG_L16 WLAN - A —ro GPIO_77 I-pvin WTRO_PA_ON4_B1 10
VREG_L18_MEMCARD A +——o GPIO_75 PAORA
+————o
VREG_L19_CAMVANA W?g VREG_L9 p o —<__> | PRX_BB_IQ[3-01]
VREG_L14_RFFE A VREG_L16 - G: 0
VREG_L28 VIBRI:/ REG]ESJI A ;S VREG_L18 L :mz 1
g VREG_L19 BBRX_CHO_IP
49 H o om 1 AGE 2
o |2 il G28 | pmic_spmi_cLK Z?;T&CZO_Q% AGE 3
S0 | VREGL1S SPMI_CLK f—5= D271 pmic_spMI_DATA e
15 | VREGL28 SPMI_DATA [—co VREF_MSM_PX_MPPT [ R
T T 10| vRee_L7 MPP1 Dig] VREF_SDC
. 4 I e . 1 1 1 1 1 L350 fygeciny L L L 019 § Ve um
c4279 C4220 c4219| 4253 ca2e4 c4223 c4221 c4214 C4254 €3203] 3207 c4222 C4864 | C4810 VREG_LVS1 GPIO_99 | ARE RFFE_CLK 1
1u w2 1u 82p 4u7 4u7 4u7 4u7 n 220n 4u7 4u7 100nF | 100nF &pi0_100 A RFFE_DATA 0
94 VREG_LVS1 G26
VREG 56 VREG_LVS1 1 1 VDD_QFPROM_PRG
6pio_go [T <>
L4204 ca275 | C4861 e
81 Tu 100nF o0 101 % 14950 SSBI_PRX_DRX <>
VSW_S4 5
L 2u2H 22 IN_GR4
Y 158 VREF_LDO_MPP3 ue u2 J4951 SSBI_GNSS
cizrs Zg NREciles MPP3 VREF_APC_MPM GPIO_102 @ = <>
VREG_S2_KR 2 112 VREG_S4 L e
VIN_GR3 %'ggg TX_DACO_IREF <>
L4202
58 GP_DATA[4-0]
i AP om VReF_LPDDR |61 VREF_LPDDR2 RS X
VSW_s2 VREF_CA AV3 GSM_TX_PHASE_DO [
46 G GPIO_95
4233|4892 e | VSw_s2 Ca274 | C4900 EBIO_VREF_DO puindl I GSM_TX_PHASE_D1 1
47u m VREG_S2 100nF | 100nF VREG L1 RF EBIO_VREF_D1 -
e EBIO_VREF_D2 SLIMBUS[2-0]
EBIO_VREF_D3
' won | e
VREG_WLED VPH_PWR VREG_L1| 15 VREG_L1_RF VDD_A1 GPIO_70 A
A VREG_L21 CABC_WLED_GPIO AK7 | vop a1 -
C4206 | C4255 |C4879 |C48T75 VREG_L3 GNSS_BB_IQ[3-0]
L4207 w7 |in 100nF | 100nF
10u ‘ 12‘; GPIO_6 T GNSS_BB_IP :m ‘1)
V4200 VREG_L21 R4823 GNSS_BB_IM
20 1 38 z 2 VREG_L3 R4823 AAIO BBIM |- Re 2
¢ VSW_WLED VREG_L3 — VDD_TXDAC GNSS_BB_QP
| 1371 ovp wieD 11 1T 1 I T ® L GNSS_BB_QM |-AP3 3
ooy L L C4208 | C4882 | C4883 | C4801 |C4802 | C4894 4888
VREG_L2_DDRCORE VA cesze) cazze & 2 . M . " 100°F 5 GPS_LNA_EN
_Le | 1
T 4u7 u 1u VREG_L4 GPIO_105 — < [GPS_LNA_EN
3
VREG_L2 37 VREG L4 AP25 AC38
L 1 L 1T L L[ L EdE Tamy xgg“d’:r '5;5' X GPIO_45
C4851| (C4853| C4854 | (C4855| C4821 | (4822 | C4823 | C4824| C4207 Nl W40
VPH_PWR Tu Y o tu | 1w | w7 S0k |Gaa00 | CaBTT | CaBTE GPIO_46
37
T 14205 16 VREG L7 s GPIO_39
154 VREG_L7 VDD_A2
VSW_CHG 3 Y7 o
1 1 1T L L [ 1T T L I~ 1 L w L1661 ewcre VDD_A2
C4886 | C4874 BT_DATA[1-0]
C4284 | C4283 | C4282 | C4281| C4203 | C4247 | C4202 | C4201| C4204 | C4200 | C4236 | C4273| C4257 100nF |1u
VREG_L6_IO 68p| 68| 27p| 27p| 2u2| 22u| 2u2| 2u2| 22u| 22| 10u 1u| 4700 131 avs gyp apio_47 | D39 BT_CLK 0
- 18 VREG_L8_PLL T29 - AC40 BT_DATA 1
106 VREG_L8 —= VDD_PLL2 GPIO_48
VREG_L6 o T 1 T 1 1 ACIO o -
[ 105 VDD_PLL2
VREG_L6 N20 !
c4865 |C4s66 |Cas71 |cas72 | cas7s NREQSED AMg | VDD-PLL2 WL_CMDI[4-0]
cas36| cas33| cusos | casor| cas3a| ca2n1| casas| casss| casao| casso| caser| cases| caszol casso 100nF J100nF |100nF j1u | 100nF VDD_MIP|_DSWIES =
100nF | 100nF |  47p 47p| 100nF|  4u7 u| 100nF| 100nF| 100nF| 100nF | 100nF | 100nF| 100nF 38 . Fo GPIO_40 | R40 WL_DATA2 2
VREG_L10 A VDD_USB_1P8 GPio_41 | N38 WL_DATAT 1
GPIO_42 139 WL_DATAO 0
VBATT_SENSE_P. 107 Cu215 | cags? GPi0 43 | V37 WL_SET A
VBATT_SENSE_M 96| e-Con L b id b0 s | 230 WL_CIK 3
139 J -
R4266 |3 |2 VBAT
151
1 4 ;163 VBAT VREG_L20 |2 VREG_L20_USB H21 1 voo_uss_3p3 WL_BB_IQ[3-0]
2000 ——F T 56| VBAT L VREG_L22_SIM ™ o —
X2001 T T © VBAT_SNS 1C4856 WLAN_BB_IM - T
u WLAN_BB_IP
1| VBATTERY €2001| €2000 | €2002 | C2003 | C4249 CAZAT el I 2
52 VREG_L22_SIM E10 WLAN_BB_QM
12001 7 27p| Sép| 27p| 82p| 100n|  4u7 VREG_L22 +- . WLANBOOM o :
T o3
BSI J2002 L — BSI 73 AMUX_2 Cizo7
R2003 Tu VREG_L23 VREG_L6_I0
R2004 \| C2005 220R
avisv L] s2p 62k | VREF_BAT_THM e
R2009 ~ R2002 BTEMP 72 ¥ 51 2nd SM £18
AMUX_1 VREG_L23 VDD_P6 R4057
e 8ké5 1L L by,
4228 | C4885
1271 \Re_L27 Tu 100nF VREG_L24_CWS 0.1 12C6_SDA
2 \ReG. L5 apio.T1 A< 12C6_5CL
1? VREG_L11 5 USB2_HS2_REXT
VREG_L13 VREG_L24 |2 VREG_L24 CWS 33 | DD WLAN EBIO_CAL_REXT
g; AVDD_BYP 1 LT - EBIO_ZQ0
76| REFBYP 4229 [casm3 T
75— vcon 47 |100nF VREG_S1_CORE
VCHG 143 VPRE_BYP NC
VCHG
155
] voe 8 o 47 | \op_spe_coc T W5 R | B | R
C4276| C4277| C4216| C4218| C4258| C4250| C4278 | C4243| C4238| C4239 | C4242| C4241 171 | OVP_ouT VSW_ST 57—+ Ou24H T K7 S
47 u u u u| 100nF| 47| 100nF| 47| 47| 100n|  10n 67 %;\_/C:_DRV V‘aSEVGV_gl 20 - b B 3 333‘322‘53&
i . 4205 — — LU
VREG.53 o 3 _{vsw.s3 —‘|:7u E M VDD_MiPL_DsI_op4 f-AL18
TuH 4 & _MIPL_DSI_
VIN_GR1
4234 31; VIN_GR2 SLEEP_CLK1 |88 MSM_SLEEP_CLK 14802 835 | ¢ ke ik 23 14800
o N MIPL_DSI_LDO "
VIN_GR2 - PON_RESET R4809 o033
PON_RESET_N = RESIN_N 4880
[ 202
R4406 R4298
— VOL_DOWN/RESET — 14400 101 f gesin 8g_cukr |31 XO_MSM_19M ? Gfg USB_HS2_SYSCLK
}—T 100R L 6]
s4403 185;‘23\3/ . xodustien 14801 827 ] 140 VOL_UP_KEY R4405 VOL_UpP
cz.?gz BB_CLK1_EN f— TX MASK Av5 | CXO_EN - ‘W‘ 4 1] s4402
n g
23 2;'8{ {ES PM_BATT_ALARM 14205 B3 g';:g—zz
= 100 J4206 C34 PS. H_DLD C4401 R4402 }’ “
oOWER R4404 2on 02 PS_HOLD < 10n 18V/60V
— — o[ <Po_PWR N \
}—T R?,,m 100R jz;gz@»—m CBL_PWR_N
18V/60V
sz.:.mw 8/60 35
hz 3 ¥ 7,9,10,34,41,47,48,59,60,79,93,104,126,152,164=VPH_PWR

11,17,22,23,33,57,62,63,64,65,67,68,69,74,75,78,86,87,92,98,99,108,109,110,113,114,117,119,142,150,153,165=GND

Nokia Care
Academy

2(17) | PM8226, MSMB226, Power, Side keys, USB Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976/RM-977/RM-978 | Board: 4XX_09x | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge

Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes



D4800

VREG_L22_SIM
N2700 X2700
VREG_L6_I0 D1 VSIM 1
D3201 10k a
GPio_s7 <8 SIMI_DATA A1 == o0r A3 DATA g,
eMMC 8 GB -7 a4 SIMI_CLOCK __B1 83 [T 3
GPIO_58 4R a
-8 I'e7 SINA_RESET _C1 a RST 2]
GPIO_59 100R 2
R3200 - D2 SWP @
cvp f—5 10k D3 T
M6 2700
=N IS R3209 R4827 . J3200 EMMC_CMD G6 AXAX AXXA A A 20
RST_n @ SDC1_CMD D4801 L= 511,12,13,14,16=GND
—— = EMMC_CLK F1 / ,11,12,13,14,
R R SDC1_CLK POP memory R,
— r 24803 MSM_RESOUT B2 | el v
A3 13202 DATAO F3 - MSM8226
Data l/O v o} SDC1_DATA_O
VREG_L6_I0  VINT_VDDI_FIL A DATAT s o 3 512 MB/4 GBIT
u DATA2 G4 1 spci_paTA 2 r-—-——-———@S34-%%- —- 4 F — " % §% —— - -0
b2 DS 22 | spci_paTA 3 |
5 DATA% E4 | D1 DATA 4 VREG_L23 I
3205 | C3206 3208 B4 DATAS D1} spc1 DATA 5 ' - 70 |
220n 2u2 2u2 BS DATA6 G2 | cnc1 DATA 6 iy N2701 r. T X2701
> 25 DATA7 S0 sy A= | o D1 sz, |
Gpio_s3 |8 | Zm?gfg& Al 100R | A3 DATA 7 ¢, '
C2=VINT_VDDI_FIL GPIO_54 |22 - B1 | 4R B3 CK 313
£6,5,J10,K9=VREG_L17_EMMC il FSTONI SIM2RESET Gl . a Rt 2 O |
C6,M4,N4,P3,P5=VREG_L6_IO G056 A0, SI2_DERECT D2 @ [
A1,42,A6,A8,A9,A10,A11,AT2,A13,A14,81,87,88,89,B10,B11,812,813,814,C1,C3,C4,C5,C7,C8,C9,C10,C11,C12,C13,C14,01,02,03,D4, - | D3 SIM2_DETECT 9 oo
D12,D13,D14,D14,E1,E2,E3,E7,E12,E13,E14,F1,F2,F3,F12,F13,F14,G1,G2,G5,G12,G13,G14,H1,H2, H3,H10,H12,H13,H14,J1,2,3,15,J12, | AAA ARA N VREG.L6.10 R2705 s i
J13,114,K1,K2,K3, K8 K12,K13,K14,L1,L2,L3,L12,L13,L14, M1,M2,M3,M7,M8,M9,M10,M11,M12,M13,M14,N1,N2,N3,N5,N6,N7.N8,NO, f T 5 L6 ! DSW
N10,NT1,N12,N13,N14,P1,P2,P4,P6,P8,P9,P11,P12,P13,P14=GND ! L OR |
| ) h o R 510,11,12,1314151617,18=GND |
| - '
|
N Only 4GJ_09f / 4GJ_09k Dual SIM _:
VREG_L18_MEMCARD VREG_L21 .
X5200 75200 A" )
1 DAT2 ——————————R09——
15200 2 | DAT3 W g SBi0e—1 g R6
120R/100MHz 3 | cMD R1 VDD_P2
—R12 —4
VoD 4 R5202
—J VREG_L15_Ul
5 | CK R5203 4 | spck k3 Clk | B1 SR SDMMC_CLK M3 A
| "SR C4 | SDCMD Rl cMD | C1 15200~ SDMMC_CMD L4 | SPC2-CK
5200 | C5201 o8 S6R R2 ® = SDC2_CMD
202 | 68p 7 | DATO A4 | SDDat0 o Dat0 | A1 @ 5201 SDMMC_DATO M5 | eoco oaTA O VREG 16,10 R i
8 | DATI A3 | sDDat1 Dat1 | A2 o 15202 SDMMC_DAT1 2 = r
® SDC2_DATA 1
D3 | SDDat2 ':; Dat2 | D2 SDMMC_DAT2 m |y cass %154
GND DATA .
GND | D4 | SDDat3 s Dat3 | D1 SDMMC_DAT3 P [
S R4954 | | R4955
—= B3 22 2%k X1350 VREG_L15_UI
o——— AAXXXZX AAXXxX32xAzx G
b P10 16 1230 TOUCH_RST TRST | 1
— > :|_ it PV TOUCH_INT TINT o2 20/ 1002
V GPIO_19 |AW36 1265_ScL T PCSCL | 03
G018 A3 12C5_SDA | T 12C_SDA 4 1352 C1358 [C1353
6=GND & J I I I A 5 | AVDD_2V8 100nF 47p 68p
C1369 |C1368 |C1366 |C1367 56 | DVDD 1v8
68p |68 |68p  |68p o7 VREG_L6_IO
8
o
WLED_DRV_N LED2- | 09
(WLED_DRV_N] <> e T10 A ma e
il 211 LED1+
LDt | o12 1356 1357
1364
VREG_LVS1 47p o E' ‘ 100nF 58p
R1353 o
33 DISPLAY_RST Resx | 015
GPIO_25 — RESX 155
= R 16 BC/PWM VREG_L6_IO
X1400 T
R1354 ‘ | L1352
1 R4950 | |R4951 18V/60V. 18 VvDDI
wic | 92 A2| | 22 o019 120R/100MHz
o1+ | 220
VPH_PWR voaT i SDA 11400 . 12€0_SDA AH39 1 GPIO_29 D1 221 craso cissn
n
VREG_LVS1 VREG_L19_CAMVANA 5 | SOk J @401 RCOSCL  AG4O fGpio_30 MPPLDSI0_LNO_N [ AT2] Dslo DON 21063 x| %5 b
- - 6 3 MIPLDSIO_LNO_P | Av21 DDSIO_DOPI- 1 |
o ! )| )k
‘}j’_f—,’,? 7 | extak R1403 R1402  CAM_CLK_A ac36 | o0 26 CLK- 524‘ VREG WLED
VANA | 08 e e = MIPL_DSIO_CLK_N | AV17 DSI0_CLKN 2 11405 3 ™ ogg y
L1401 11402 11403 ?0 ELK* c1421 MIPI_DSIO_CLK_P | AT17 DSIO_CLKP 1 ’Teﬂ\ f
120R/100MHz L o -
120R/100MHz 120R/100MHz | o i MIPI_DSIO_LN1_N | AP19 DSIO_DIN 2 11404 3 028
o J1406  CSIO_CLKP _ AW26 A 29| VDD
2 MIPL_CSIO_LN1_P MIPLDSIO_LN1_p | AR20 DSI0_D1P i =R
L £ . 213/ b1 CSIOCLKN__AY25 f " csjo (N1 N S 030
Sy CSI0_DON__ AUZ6 | Mip"CaI0-LNG-N 470 CABC_WLED_GPIO
cl407 | claz2 ci40| cra23 43 | claz4 oM[TDT+ C5I0_DOP ARZ6 | o N
u 27p 202 27p 2u2 27p o 15 MIPI_CSIO_LNO_P | R1351
AP23
o16 S:SS'I% [[’)‘1”; o] MPLCSIO_LN2 N
CTEMP oY MIPLCSIO_LN2_P 4R R1352
8 18V/60V
i
7,8,13,14,17,19,22,25,28,30=GND
s
|
1,6,8,11,15,16,17,18,19,21,24=GND VREG_L6_I0

R9293 (Emergency flash mode by shorting test points J9214 & J9215)
22
VREG_L6_IO

GPIO_113 CZ—.J9215 J9214

X1000 X1001  X1002  X1003

VREG_L15_UI R4953| | R4952
VREG_L6_O A N1101 2%k 2k2 VREG_L6_IO

5 @ J1101 ACC_INT1 H:
7 {vdd [ O Tz ACC_INTZ 134 | GPI0_63 19208
T 3 INT2 @ GPIO_49
11 10_vdd SDA 2 12C2_SDA D! GPIO_6
1L L L Tty ez ) 12C2_SCL G (e R9292
_: 100k
C1M6 | C1120 | C1104 c1119 _
100nF |  68p| 100nF|  68p 1,4,8,9=GND 5

AT31
ciig| cimz SRSTN N34
68p| 68p TCK Av3s

TDI

Do | AR22
AW34
™S
TRST_N [AP33
GpIo"s |AB4 DBG_UART_TX
Gpiog | A0 DBG_UART_RX

AF39,AJ2,AM39,AN2,AT39,AU2,AU36, AW16,AW32,AY13,AY21,B19,823,33,B37,F39,M39,W38,V39=VREG_L2_DDRCORE
AA12,AA14,AA28,AC18,AC28,AD19,AD23,AD31,AE10,AE26,AE28 AF19,AF23,AF31,AG28 AH11,AH13 AH15,AH17,AH19,AH23,AH31,AJ10,AJ24,AJ28.L30,L14,L32, M23,M25,N22,N26,N32,P27,R20,R22,R30,T23,T27,W12,W18,W20,W20=VREG_L3
A18,A34,A81,AA34,AB39,AG34,AK33,AL8,AM13,AN16,AY7,AY33,B5,C18,H25,H27,H31,J8,124,J34,V7,Y35=VREG_L6_IO

AA16,AA18,AA22,AA24,AA30,AB21,AB23,AB27,AB29,AC14,AC16,AC24,AC30,AD13,AD15,AD21,AE14,AE16,AE18 AE24,AE30,AE32,AF21,AG18,AG26,AH21,AJ14,AJ20,AJ26,AJ30,AK11,AK13,AK15,AK15,AK19,AK21,AL14,AL20,AL26,AL30,AM21,J20,L20,L 26, M27,N28,N30,P23,P25,P31,U20,U22,U26,W14,W16,W22,V23,V27,W30,Y23,Y27,Y29=VREG_S1_CORE
G12,G14,G16,J10,J12,16,118,L8,L10,L12,L16,L18, N8 N10,N12,N14,N16,N18,R8,R10,R12,R14,R16,R18,U8,UT0,U12,U14,U16,U18, W8 W10=VREG_S2_KR

A2,A6,A12,A14,A16,A20,A26,A32,A36,A38,A40,AA4, AAB,AA20, AA26,AA32,AAGO,AB7,ABO,AB11,AB13,AB15 AB17,AB19,AB25,AB31,AB33,AC4,AC6,AC8,AC12, AC20,AC22,AC26,AC32,AD3,ADS AD7,AD9,AD11,AD17,AD25,AD27,AD29, AE2, AE4,AE6,AE8, AE12, AE20,AE22, AE36, AE38, AF1,AF3,AF5,AF7,AF9, AF11,AF13 AF15,AF17,AF25,AF27,AF29,AG8,AG10,AG12,AG14,AG16,AG20,AG22,AG24,AG30,AG32,AG36,AG38,AH3,AH5, AH9,AH25,AH27,AH29,AH33,AH37,AJ4,A J6,AJ12,AJ16,AJ18,AJ22,AJ32,AJ34,A138,AK1,AK3,AK5, AK9,AK17,AK23, AK25,AK27,AK29  AK31,AK37,AK37,AK39,AL2, AL4, ALE, AL12,AL18,AL22, AL24,AL28,AL32,AL36,AL38,AL40, AMT,AMS, AM7,AM11,AM17,AM25,
AM27,AM31,AM33,AM37,AN8,AN12,AN18,AN20,AN22,AN26,AN28,AN32,AN38 AN40,AP5 AP7,AP9,AP17,AP21,AP27,AP31,AP39,AR18,AR28,AR30,AT1,AT9, AT15,AT23,AT25,AT29,AU10,AUT4,AU18 AU20,AU24, AU28,AU30,AV13,AV15, AW2,AW4, AWS, AW12,AW18,AV19,AW20,AV23,AW24,AV25,AV29,AW30, AW38,AW40,AV9,AY1,AY3,AY19,AY29,AY31,AY39,B1,B11,B13,B15,B17,B21,825,839,C8,C12,C14,C16,C20,C30,C32,D7,09,D11,D13,D15,D17,D21,029,D31,E12,E14,E16,E20,E30,E34,E36,E38,E40,FO,F11,F13,F15,F17,F33,F35,F37,G8,G10,G18,G30,G32,G36,G38,H1,H3,H5, HO,H11,H13,H15,H17,H19,H23,H29,H33,H37,H39,J6,J14,J22, 126,128, J32,J36,K5,K9,K11,K13,K15,K17,
K19,K21,K23,K25,K27,K27,K29,K31,K33,K37,L22,1.24,L28,M7,M9,M11,M13,M15,M17,M19,M21,M29,M31,M33,M37,N2,N6,N24,N34,N36,N40,P3,P7,P9,P11,P13,P15,P17,P19,P21,P29,P37,R4,R24,R26,R28,R32,R36,T7,T9,T11,T13,T15,T17,T19,T21,T25,T31,T35,U24,U28,U30,U36,U40,V1,W4, W24, W26,W28,V3,W32,W34,W36,V5,V11,V13,V15,V17,V19,V21,V25,V29,V31,V33,W6,V9,Y5,Y9,Y11,Y13,Y15,Y17,Y19,Y21,Y25,Y31=GND

3(17) | MSM8226, Memory, Display/Touch, SIM(s), Camera, Accelerometer Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976/RM-977/RM-978 | Board: 4XX_09x | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge NOkIa Care
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes Academy



N4100

HPH_L

HPH_R

MIC2_INP

MIC_BIAS2

MIC2_INM

MBHC_HSDET

EAROM
EAROP

SPKR_DRVP

SPKR_DRVM

MIC_BIAS1

MIC_INP

MIC_INM

12C_SCL/SLIMBUS_CLK
12C_SDA/SLIMBUS_DATA

RESET_N
INTR

MCLK

VDD_IO
VDDA_TX_RX
VDD_BUCK
VDD_DIG
VDD_SPKDRV.
VDD_VBAT

BUCK_VOUT1
BUCK_VOUT2
BUCK_VSW
LDO_HI_CAP
CCOMP
NCP_VNEG
NCP_C1P
NCP_CIM

V2108 A

a 12127 L2116 12120
B2 81 R 68nH 82nH
= 7 |L2n9
47p  |68nH
22100
16 HPH_LP A 2 A2
L 12100 *C2178 | *C2179 21
= = & LB 1 4 |100p | 100p o
=L he " 1 LJ J2133 HS_LEFT | 1
21 HPH_RM a ¥ S o a 2 3 213 ¢ HS RIGHT | 2
| o R Y 3
R2140 o
2140 HS_MIC | 4
J2129 @t 12135 o HS_MIC GND | 5
1k0 @ 6
1500R/1'§%)102Rg 2% o Hs DT | 73
R2100 R2104 e 8
47 MIC_IN2_P Re1oo, 9
O0R 2k2 10
R2102 R2105 i 2131 o EARN |11
48 MIC_BIAS2 k2102 ol B
12132 g EAR P |12
R Pl 120R/100MHz e |
o] c2161 c2128|  R2143 % i =]
n 27p 4n7|  4V/15V 1 Oa
L —
12103 3,6,8,10=GND
53 MIC_IN2_M R2101 2108 HPH_REF  ———~
R 2@ 120R/100MHz
c2102 2160 c2187| c2180|  R2145
n 27p 4n7| 100p 415V
37 MBHC_IN R2138
1
20k
173 R2144
10n 4V/15V
L2113
31 EARP_M 2
LJ
2 EARP_P 2188 | 14
22ul|
C2189 R2141 R2142
22u 4715V 4/sv
L4102 L2125
49 SPKR_DRVP P —_—
_ X2104
120R/100MHz 68nH {E
50 SPKR_DRVM L4103 L2126 {EI X2105
120R/100MHz 1 1 68nH
cang [ca117 [caigs |c2ie3 vano
82p 82p 82p 82p
A2
w YY gy
54 MIC_BIAST JLCEC 1
| E—
1k
c2175 | |R2134
u Tk
44 MIC_IN1_P e
LT
R B2104
2169 MICPOS
n
39 MIC_INI_M 2105, | MICNEG :]
L= T
k8 L
2185 [C2186 |C2177 |c2168 | |R2139 R2133
8p |82p |47p |47p 1k 18V/30V
SLIMBUSI[2-0]
20 J4101 o SLIMBUS_CLK 1
30 14102 SLIMBUS_DATA 0
@
AUDIO_CTRL[50-0]
8 CDCRST 4
4 COCINT__ 5

HPH_REF

VREG_L6_IO

10
27

i

PMIC_AUDIO_REF_CLK

A VREG_S4

A VREG_L4
A VPHPWR

19

45
35

100nF

C4113

C4114 | C4104
u7 On

4116
u

gt

6
12 L4101

~
34 470R/100MHz

C4107 |C4108 | C4110
Tu Tu u

5,7,14,15,17,18,23,25,28,33,40,55=GND

C4106 | C4115
00nF | 2u2

bl

4 (17) | Audio, Top flex board, BT/WLAN/FM

VREG_L28_VIBRA

L2114
120R/100MHz

J2137

C2163
4V/15V|1n

F-—_— ==
|
4 X2103
1, | HS_LEFT
| 2 o [ HS RIGHT
3
| 42 | Hs M
' 5
6O
| 7
| 8
1
I J2130 €
— 5|
1 20
+———o
| | —
| 3,5,6,8,10=GND
'
L Top flex board_

Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976/RM-977/RM-978 | Board: 4XX_09x | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

- = - —-— - =71
X1001 !
SLE 1 |

R 20
R |30 |
TP | 4 .

DET_| 5
|
'
|
'

B1000
not_asembled |
'
|
S |

x6301 [}

R6325
0.06pF

MOUT

L6310

TERM ‘ ‘ cout

N6302

WL_BT_RFIO

R6306
49R9

BT_DATA[1-0]
WL_CMDI[4-0]

WL_BB_IQ[3-0]

VREG_L24_CWS

J Jﬁ 00000
I

Cé—{ff }—4 % L wi_ppET_N
P R

FM_ANT |
461 rM DATA
4 1M sspi
3 Lo ssel
6369 || L P
82p -
i 28 | g7 pATA
0 18 lgrcm

WL_CMD_DATAQ
WL_CMD_DATAT
23| WL_CMD_DATA2

5] WL_CMD_CLK
WL_CMD_SET
? 23 WL_BB_IN
> 27 w._BB_IP
3 53] WL_BB_QN

=== WL_BB_QP

L6311
VDD_WL_LO_1P3

e~ 36

i LZAOR/NJOMHzL L T 58 | ypp_wipLe 1p3ss
60
on

C6365| C6364
10u| 100p

VREG_L6_IO
VREG_L10 A

22
24| VbD_I0_1P8
VDD_XO_1P8
6305 | C6302
470n| 4700

VREG_L16_WLAN

VDD_BT_DA_3P3

VDD_WL_2GPA_3P3
VDD_DIG_1P2

C6359 | (6303
1

00p 4u7 3,7,9,13,16,23,37,43,51,52,56,57,60=VREG_L24_CWS

1,2,8,10,12,14,17,19,20,21 ,25,27,32,34,35,39,4_2,44,_45=GND

Nokia Care
Academy



N7703

AGG 09b/AGH 09f/4GJ_09j
4GG_09c/4GH_09g/4GJ_0!

5
LNA_IN :4 j VEMPS

VREG_L14_RFFE FILT_ouT X7700
L4 X720 N7541

L7546
3 com ANT v/
1 RE_IN T —[2 ! = QQ
[ o] = 2o Lo
IZ7G7GO%9|:/4GH 09f/4GJ_09j=18nH Lo | oo Ace |-
C4253 | C7549 | C7702| C7703 n = 0.06pF B2 L7547 c7555 c7550 C7553
4GG_09c/4GH_09g/4GJ_09k=NA sw
N7600 82p | 100p 22p </ e/ b 9 1u5H 4u7
0 c
1 o | it VREG_L6_IO VPH_PWR
27600
L7603 R7706
1 GNssRF 803 ez 4 [our 1 6 Rrout 2 . J7700 GNSS_LNA_EN 10 —<_> |GPS_LNA_EN o
GNSS_RF_IN ’W"‘—{Zn " Foop 1 IN oul VEN T @ Py/llz a VPH_PWR_SUPPLY L7545
2,3,5-GND 7-GND et pyin |B1 60R/100MHz
VREG_L9_RF 00, svop [ -
P PACB B4 C€7552 | C7551 | C7554 C7543
T L7601 T n |68p |10u 68p
54 83,03+
VDD_RF2_XO
1 1 «J*" e 1 T I, 1OnH;L19
C7603 | C7611| C7612 | C7616| C7610 | C7609 | C7600 C7606 %0 | VOD_RF2_R BB 7502
100nF | 100nF | 100nF | 100nF| 100nF | 100nF | 4u7 100nF hg) | VRD-RF2R PLL VPH_PWR
25| VOD_RF2_T DA 7
35| VoD RF2_T PLL X779
MRS ' sl 32 15 In e out Lom Rt | C7704
VBATT ANT U 5| x7721
28R/100MHz 3 g i —I 1lap7
19 Couyj | Term
VREG_L1_RF L7550 7522 C7523 SPDT_IN b P ) R7704 17703 X7722
60R/100MHz 10u el 0.06pF 12nH
R7513 [
T L7600 VPA_GSM xgg 49R9
S e s s A S
n VDD_RF1_DIG
31 Ry sl sl s
7604 | C7608 | C7613 | C7614 | C7615 cze07 21| Voo o0 202| 100p
1 4u7| 100nF | 100nF | 100nF n AT
00nF u7| 100nF | 100nF | 100n §g TG .
VDD_RF1_R_LO 22 PDET_IN 2 ) »
26 = SPDT_OUT 4GG_09b/4GJ_09j/4GH_09f=0R
o (e PPETRTN R7606 - 77504 4GC-090/4G) OSK=YES
RFLT | 7 TX GSM QB 7623 TX1_0UT E [P Rt f18 EA Y 1 4GH_09g=3n9H RX GSM 1800/1900 8
- 100p | R - R -2 T 6 IIN Lk
"EETEITE oy
L7516 L7512 213]4]5]7/81 486 09b/4G) OQiIAGH 09f=2n4H
6n8H 6n8H prrass 4o
VREG_L10 FRONTEND_CTRLI[35-0] | < _>——
ol o WTRO_TXM_CTLO 35 | ooor
59 TN WTRO_TXM_CTL1 7 | S
VDD_RF2_IO 2 WTRO_TXM_CTL2 38 | 2wo
3 WTRO_TXM_CTL3 39 458 Bob/4G1_03/4GH 09F=8n2H
7605 4 WTRO_TXM_CTLG 40 Eg,;r‘u ez |26 4GC09C/4GI709k/4GH. 09g=6nEH
u 6 WTRO_PA_R1 42| one TRa |24
5 WTRO PA RO 41 \mopo TR 32 L7509
7525 c7szs cr528] 527 ] om0 crs3 TR 8n2H/GnH
100p 22p| 100p| 100p| 100p
e 09b/4GJ 09)/4GH_09f=6n8H
4GG 09b/4GJ 09j/4GH_09f=2n7H 4GG_09c/4G)Z09k/4GH_09g=7nSH 27502
4G6209¢/4G 709K /4GH_ 09g=2nH 6 |Ant
1,23,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,16,17,22,23,25,27,29,31,43=GND DUPLEX B5/EGSM850
FLTER [
7518
4GG_09b/4GJ. 09]/4GJ (09k/4GG_09c=49R9
N7500 4GH_09f/4GH_09g=NA
27500
> 6 | Ant
5 A5 WTRO_PA_RO 5 | wmobe e out 1 |10 OBB/EGSMIOO RX L7300 x| Durex | x BS/EGSM900 4
2 7/\Z WTRO_PA_ON_BS 41 Ven B RFOUT HB |14 4GG_09b/4GJ_09j/4GH_09f=2nH 3 LR
< DAC_REF 10 /N0 WTRO_PA_ON4_B1 3 Weime - 4GG_09c/4G)_09k/4GH_ 09g=3nH
56 =L st
< SRBTIRGNSS c7s00| c7s32| 501/ c7502 488 0obracy 001464 001=0ps
g 100p| 100p| 100p| 100p 4GG_09c/4GJ-09k/4GH_09g=T0nH
<> SSB1_RX DUPLEX B1 12
3 466_09b/4G)_09/4GH | Oof=2n7H 3| FILTER
< RF_ON . TXBUBS R 4GG_09c/4G)09k/4GH. 09g=3p3
TX2_OUT RE_IN
R7600
< 1 [|c7602 60 4o
T00R L 11100p - VSMPS VPH_PWR
A
Ugg;i( Mearr VPH_PWR_SUPPLY L7545
12 120R/100MH:
GP_DATA[4-0] VCC I3 &
cpLouT [
0 53 | 6o paTAO CPLIN L
1 5B | Cooaran R7507 | | R7500 | C7513 |€7510° | C7505 | C7509
TX_BB_IQB01] <> 67,9111316,17-GND 49R9 | |49R9 |2u2  |10n  [10n  |2w2
? 12 TX_BB_IM
> 55| TX.BB_IP
3 Ts ] TXBBQM Fr-—— - —— - P - F— -——- - - - = - = - m— - m— - e - - - e VWRT T - T - T T T s s e s s T m— s m— - 5
TX_BB_QP | \
PRX_BB_IQ[3-0] | <>— , 5 N7501 |
9
0 55
1 o8 ey ' [ ——— > |
BB_|
2 43 | X BB_QM ! 5 WTRO_PA_RO 5 | ymope e outlis |0 0BS5/GSMS50 RX X
3 oM | e ' C7504 | C7506| C7507 9 WTRO_PA_ON3_B5 4 | ven1B  RFOUT HB |14 0B2 4GH_09f=2nH 1
el 100p| 100p| 100p 8 WTRO_PA_ON2_B2 3 [N 4GH09g=3nH |
GNSS_BB_IQ[3-01] <_>— | - L7510 |
o o | 3n9H
|
GNSS_BB_IP 77503
3 2o Gnss eem X3_ouT |8 TXB2/ES o 6 |Ant
3 7] gx:g-zz—g; | L7504 TX | DUPLEX | RX R7519 | B2 10
- | L7611 4 - 3 FILTER 1 LI
9 crer9y L6 RX B2 10 GH_09f=2nH R )
RX_MB2_IN - o1 }—%m 4GH_09g=3n0H
I L7610 C7516 C7521 |
3nH 4GH_09f=NA 4GH_09f=NA |
| 4GH_09g=2p2 4GH_09g=2p2 X
! VSMPS
[ A !
1 VPH_PWR_SUPPLY |
| VBATT |-
L7604 vee |
5 cr621) L7604 RX B8/EGSMIOO 4 , oo B
e | ] 1L .
L7606 R7510 R7508 | C7519 |C7515 C7508 | C7503 I
10 7622 L7606 RX B5/EGSMB50 6
RX_LB2_IN 33p‘}—fm | 67911 13.16.17-GND 49R9 | |49R9 |2u2  [1on  [10n |2w2 ,
b |
v I ooy U D o o ADN Y hsembledonlyfordGH 05f/4GH 0% |
== 33p | InH
17609
33p
3 c7620 ) L7613 RX GSM 1800/1900 8
RX_MB3_IN 0] a9
p n PRX_RF[20-0]
L7612 L7612
3nH  4GG_09b/4G)_09/4GH_09f=3n3H
14,15,17,25,27,28,29,32,33,34,35,38,42,44,47,50,57=GND 4GG_09c/4GJ_09k/4GH_09f=3nH

5(17) | RF Transceiver, GPS Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976/RM-977/RM-978 | Board: 4XX_09x | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge Nokia Care
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes Academy



i [ 1 Y H
a Ok Oh O aF | u |
- m | o E* 20rrs j@ g } E E0PPS j \JAEOE g E TorrS j s = <> o \ O \ Fa
—w:: IIM}I]‘ m W] o : il = B ? O ()
D [l ‘ 8 e} EEE] % J@Eﬁ m@ﬂ“&m i g g | O G
-+ JEiEiLﬂmglg 8 ‘ - m (@1 | 7 8 A } | U0 o 0
\ | @ ] | | \ m AN F_2 " . |am | g L e Pl Y gloedE B O~ OO o~
Jr 0w | EEA EHA o z @ NN %\J - =} T | =AY AR s} e I\ N\
cliE ok I a=D | | e | O e - \
+J2133 mE) ﬁgg' %% 1403 ﬁ‘diioidileOMI % $§ E & = il N \J%:s;)llg | § i E FE % g ‘ O O O O F
- | vz} (523 g B2l e S 2|8 — E
1 s (D WEE E E s B 141408, = AY P | +q4802m e | @ggggg Y . i - I i Eg?é % B mﬁ = | |B O 049 O v,
U ! E ~J1404 J1407 ] i g P, e + 0401 |7 = e g 8 B BEE o B _ s |
D N oy & N\~ J4950 = H§§E§I§I gak g g | 8 | Brm) °
2 . — ; - . " ) = o |5 IIEIE; O O O O E
RI0 2128 é 1406 = O i BEEE| BEEERE - A g L*] [ B
A~ o (8] \gEe e ZQ -0\ ~O EE =t-aNPsWe golo
‘ ‘ | D — o [ O O
| | | 3
| | | | % <}>
O\ ~O\ ,, MDD f
|
> C
Tttt T mE 0
j = g
C=au LG
— iz=
- l
H L :

E22

C2187

F23

C4218

E11

G13 | C4848

E15

C7622

F7

L2103

F23 | L7506 | E5

C1422

E21

C3203

E17

C4219

F11

H10 | C4849

H15

C7623

C1423

E21

C3205

G17

C4220

E12

H14 | C4850

G13

C1424

E22

C3206

G17

C4221

E12

H19 | C4853

F13

D3201

G7

F19

L2113

G24 | L7507 | F5

G23| L7508 | E4 | R1001

B

F22

N7600 | F7 | R3209

F17

R4803

F16

R4201

E10

R4805

H15

R4202

G12

R4809

G16

L2116

F22 | L7509 | F4 | R1351

H22

R4203

G12

R4823

E15

E24
G24

F24

F12

F24

C1425

F21

C3207

E17

C4222

E11

H17 | C4856

F16

D4800

F15

L2125

C3 | L7512 | G4 | R1352

G22

R4250

G10

R4827

E16

F11

F24

C2000

G9

C3208

G17

C4223

E12

F16 | C4857

F16

F8

D4801

C2002

G9

C4200

F12

C4224

E1

F13 | C4861

G16

F8

F

C2128

F23

C4201

F12

C4226

E12

E15 | C4864

E15

E8

C2160

F23

C4202

F11

C4227

F11

H12 H15 | C4873

H15

G8

L

C2161

F23

C4203

G11

C4228

F10

G12 G16 | C4875

E14

F8

L1350

F15

F22

L2126

C3 | L7514 | G4 | R1353

G21

R4251

H10

R4828

F16

L2127

F23 | L7516 | G4 | R1354

G21

R4266

G10

R4829

G16

L2129

F23 | L7518 | G3 | R1403

E22

R4289

G10

R4950

H14

G10

F24

E5 F24

F5 F23

L4201

F12 | L7600 | E8 | R1404

F22

R4291

G10

R4951

H14

F5 H14

L4202

F13 | L7601 | G8 | R2000

3

R4292

H10

R4952

G16

C2163

G23

C4204

F13

C4229

EN

G13 F13 | C4876

F13

E7

L1351

G21

L4203

F11 | L7603 | E7 | R2002

3

R4297

G13

R4953

G16

C2168

D2

C4205

F12

C4233

F13

G12 E13 | C4877

G13

F7

L1352

G22

L4204

G10| L7604 | E7 | R2133

D2

R4298

E13

R4954

G13

B3

C2169

D2

C4206

ET

C4234

F10

G10 G16 | C4879

El4

E7

L1353

G21

L4205

G11| L7606 | E7 | R2138

G23

R4299

H10

R4955

G13

G23

G4 F9

E7 F9
E16

G16

F21

c2171

E22

C4207

F11

C4235

G10

G10 F16 | C4880

F13

F7

L1401

E21

L4207

G13| L7608 | F7 | R2140

E23

R4401

H14

R4956

H15

H19

F21 E13

C2173

G23

C4208

F11

C4236

G11

G10 F16 | C4885

F16

E7

L1402

E21

L4800

F13 | L7609 | F7 | R2141

G23

R4402

H20

R4957

H14

E23

F22 F13

C2177

D2

C4209

F11

C4238

G12

F10 F16 | C4888

E14

E7

L1403

E22

L4801

E9 | L7612 | F7 | R2142

G24

R4403

G17

R5202

E15

G21

F22 G16

C2178

E23

C421

GN

C4239

G11

F9 E8 | C4897

G16

F7

L1404

G22

L4802

E9 | L7613 | F7 | R2143

C2179

E23

C4214

GN

C4241

G12

F10 E8 | C4898

G21

E7

L1405

G22

L4803

F23

R4404

H14

R7500

E6

E21

E22 E15

£ [ R2144

C2180

F23

C4215

F11

C4242

G12

H10 E8 | C4900

H15

F7

L1406

G22

L4804

G23

R4405

H19

R7507

F6

F23

E22 E15

E9 | N4200 | G11| R2145

F23

R4406

H17

R7513

F3

B4

F21

C2183

G

C4216

EN

C4243

H12

G13 E8 | C4901

E15

F7

L2100

F24

L7500

E5 | N7500 | E6 | R2146

G23

R4801

E14

R7550

G4

B3

F21

C2184

B3

C4217

F10

C4244

G11

H10 E16 | C7500

E6

E21

E7

L2102

F23

L7501

F5 | N7502 | F4 | R3200

F17

R4802

F13

R7569

F6

B1

E23

6 (17) | Component finder Top (RM-976)

Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976 | Board: 4GG_09b | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

Nokia Care
Academy



N
w

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

B | ) I

C—

A\

Js210

+

|
Ug211 JMMEE
1102

—dezmoo —_— KP - .
- ﬁ
+ J3200

o}
4:+ﬁﬁ2m (AL

JBR04| - mmm J5200
J5203

\
—~
_/

o]

J9222dS218

b - e

J9226 J3208

B+ +

-~ J8221 J82Rr0 U218 J3224

% )

Deux

TOVIN

I:

J7700

-
//H\\\\\
\_/

O O O

HTA

A

e 88 1

Em

mn + 004£LX
[ B |
L G ORI |

5501

e ]
002V

z
Jzal g
O

III!

T

|

|
=
5|

|

|

|

|

|
[
o0

|

|

|

|

é@@lmm{?TJW
‘.
i &

[2iiset ]
[sira) [123]
i g >

m

O O O

£

i | Jg14t—
| g ‘ By, Y
4 2 ) \ ~ Al B g J3R15 |
J4102 er J41100]

+-+ B B |
m §u41o1
O ‘

| L F o . i ]
|

=

i
00EIX

| * 4
E—@L OOE'\QV

= B

|

|

20eaN

HER

O O OO0

0,0
.00 900

O 0,0 OO0

O

= O

()
N

To02x

4 5

6

7

8

9

10 11

12 13

C1104

G17

C487

C6362 | F22 | L2120

E22

N7703|G22 | R5203

C4107

F9

C4872

C6363| F22 | L4101

F9

.

C1116

H17

C4108

F8

C4874

C6364| E22| L4102

F8

R1402

G15

E17

G23

J3301

D3

J9215 F17

R6306

E23

B2

J3302

D3

J9218|G14

R6316

E23

G24

J3303

E3

J9219 G14

1117

H17

C4110

F8

C4882

C6365|E22| L4103

E8

R2003

G

R6323

F23

Al

J4100

&Y

J9220|G13

C1118

H17

C4113

E9

C4883

C6366| E22 | L5200

F17

R2004

G

R6324

F22

1119

G17

C4114

F9

C4886

C6367|E23| L6310

E23

R2100

ES

R6325

E23

C1120

H17

C4115

F9

C4890

C6369|E22 | L6311

E22

R2101

ES

R6617

G21

C1

J4101

E8

J9221 G13

J4102

E8

J9222 | G13

E4

J4400

G17

J9224 | G14

C1421

G15

C4116

E8

C4891

C6370  F21| L7545

G3

R2102

E8

R6618

E20

J5200

F17

J9225 G12

C2001

B3

C4117

F8

C4892

C7543| G3 | L7546

F4

R2104

E8

R7703

G23

J5201

F17

C2003

B3

C4118

E8

C4894

C7550| F4 | L7547

Fé4

R2105

E8

R7704

A2

J5202

F17

C2005

C3

C4119

E9

C5200

C7551| G3 | L7548

G3

R2108

E8

R7706

G23

J5203

E17

C2101

E8

C4801

G15

C5201

C7552| F3 | L7550

G3

R2134

F8

R9292

Gl4

J5204

E17

C2102

E8

C4802

G15

C6302

C7553| F3 | L7700

G23

R2136

F8

C2175

F8

C4821

G14

C6303

C7554| F3 | L7702

G22

R2139

F8

C2185

F8

C4822

E14

C6305

C7555| F4 | L7703

C2186

F8

C4824

G15

C6335

C7701|G23

C2188

E9

C4851

G16

C6345

C7702 G23| N1101

A2

R2148

G17

R2147

R2707

F8

G7

R9293

'
X

X2001

F16

J6600

E20

J6601

E20

J6602

E20

J6603

G20

B4

J7700

G23

C2189

E9

C4854

F16

C6346

C7703|G23|N2700

G9

R2708

G8

X2700

F10

J9208

G13

C2700

G9

C4855

G14

C6359

C7704| A2 |N4100

C3300

D3

C4865

G15

C6360

E23

F8

R2709

G8

X5200

F19

J9210

G17

C4104

E9

C4866

F15

C6361

F22

E22

R2710

G8

X6300

E23

F17

Jo211

G17

N6302
L2119 | E22 | N7541

F3

R4101

E9

X6301

E24

D3

J9214

F17

7 (17) | Component finder Bottom (RM-976)

Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976 | Board: 4GG_09b | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

14 15

16

17

18 19

20 21

22 23 24

Nokia Care
Academy



24 23 22 21 20 19 18 177 16 15 14 13 122 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
/ i [ 1 Y H
O 0 O 1B — - \
- m ] 7E+ 20vrS j@ g } E Sl j \JAEOE 7 E Torbs j s = <> o \ O \ 4
" o ()
D "Eiml B =g |r= ] o - G
+J2131LH;;§|5 |  mE ™ s [ ElglEl = | [ Wi IRE O~ 0O
=T NS ) /= ) Bl 5 =" [] 7 et R bemme P XK~ )
C + v 555'%% ‘mm - = : . o [ . e ﬁllgmg | 8 i | Eﬁ SendiPN ¢ F
J2133 B ‘ g = = ) = e el g AlH o
L NE T l WEE E EJMO+3+ B iijﬁ%% N = L\ -~ N 7%‘ + 4802 Hm @EE%@ e P G NN . E&?% %E Bumn _ OE R = e ‘ O O%O O - N@,
U ! E £J1404 J1407, ] g ‘ +J4801 | ° | wan = E Bg BE™0E o™ B - |B L] ‘
D o gorix & =0 JAZE0 - Hggggléllo e g B B |m g i °
o Loidos = TR : =8 : " T ©0 0,0 E
Jo130 2129 é —— B HEBE E838EE pzivel S g g Ex g |
- ) v QA0 QL AV E ~) 008 B
| | \ ‘ . O QO
‘ | | ) o= (D
Iz 8
O\ ~ 0\ ~ 0\ (oD B
i C
Top flex board C B j 4
=i g8 1
& g
— B O | F
| A

B2104 D1

E22

C2187

F23

C4218

E1

C4284| G13|C4848

E15

C7501

E6

C7549

E21

C7621

L2102

F23

L7501

N7502

F4

F17

C1422

E21

C3203

E17

C4219

F11

C4285|H10| C4849

H15

C7502

E6

C7600

C7622

L2103

F23

L7506

N7600

C1350 | G22

E21

C3205

G17

C4220

E12

C4400  H14| C4850

G13

C7505

F6

C7601

C7623 | G7

B4200| E10 | C1423

E22

C3206

G17

C4221

E12

C4401 | H19| C4853

F13

C7509

Fo6

C7602

C1425

F21

C3207

E17

C4222

ET

C4402 | H17 | C4856

F16

C7510

E6

C7603

D3201 | F19

L2113

G24

L7507

ECE -

G23

L7508

R1002

F7

F22

F17

E10

G12

L2116

F22

L7509

R1351

H22

G12

E15

S4401

H13

E23

J2130

E24

J2131

G24

J2132

F24

24201

F12

J2133

F24

C1351 | G22

C2000

G9

C3208

G17

C4223

E12

C4810| F16 | C4857

F16

C75M

F6

C7604

D4800 | F15

L2125

G

L7512

R1352

G22

G10

E16

S4402

H20

24202

F11

J2134

F24

C1352 | F22

C2002

G9

C4200

F12

C4224

EN

C4823| F13 | C4861

G16

C7513

E5

C7605

D4801 | F15

C1353 | F22

C2128

F23

C4201

F12

C4226

E12

C4826| E15 | C4864

E15

C7518

F5

C7606

F8

F

C1354 | F21

C2160

F23

C4202

F11

C4227

F11

H12 | C4827 | H15 | C4873

H15

C7520

E5

C7607

L2126

C3

L7514

R1353

G21

H10

F16

L2127

F23

L7516

R1354

G21

G10

G16

E8 L2129

C1355 | G21

C2161

F23

C4203

GNM

C4228

F10

G12|C4828 | G16| C4875

E14

C7522

E5

C7608

G8

L

C1356 | G21

C2163

G23

C4204

F13

C4229

EN

G13| C4829 | F13 | C4876

F13

C7523

E5

C7609

F8

L1350 | F22

F23

L7518

R1403

E22

G10

H14

S4403

V2108

H17

E23

724203

G10

J2135

F24

Z7500

E5

J2136

F24

Z7501

F5

J2137

F23

L4201

F12

L7600

R1404

F22

G10

H14

V2110

G

Z7502

F5

J4201

H14

L4202

F13

L7601

R2000

G

H10

G16

C1357 | G21

C2168

D2

C4205

F12

C4233

F13

G12|C4830| E13 | C4877

G13

C7525

E4

C7610

E7

L1351 | G21

L4203

F11

L7603

R2002

3

G13

G16

C1358 | F21

C2169

D2

C4206

EN

C4234

F10

G10| C4832 | G16| C4879

E14

C7526

E4

C7611

F7

L1352 |G22

L4204

G10

L7604

R2133

D2

E13

G13

V4200

X1000

G13

B3

27504

G4

J4203

F9

C1362 | G21

C2171

E22

C4207

F11

C4235

G10

G10| C4833 | F16 |C4880

F13

C7527

E4

C7612

E7

L1353 | G21

L4205

GN

L7606

R2138

G23

H10

G13

X1001

G23

Z7600

J1400

E7

F21

J4204

F9

J4205

E16

J4206

G16

C1364 | G21

C2173

G23

C4208

F11

C4236

G11

G10| C4835| F16 | C4885

F16

C7528

E4

C7613

F7

L1401 | E21

L4207

G13

L7608

R2140

E23

H14

H15

X1002

H19

J1401

F21

J4801

E13

C1366 | F21

C2177

D2

C4209

F11

C4238

G12

F10 | C4836| F16 |C4888

E14

C7529

E3

C7614

E7

L1402 | E21

L4800

F13

L7609

R2141

G23

H20

H14

X1003

E23

J1403

F22

J4802

F13

C1367 | F21

C2178

E23

C421

G11

C4239

G11

F9 | C4841 | E8 | C4897

G16

C7531

E3

C7615

E7

L1403 | E22

L4801

E9

L7612

R2142

G24

G17

E15

X1350

G21

J1404

F22

J4803

G16

C1368 | F21

C2179

E23

C4214

GN

C4241

G12

F10 | C4842 | E8 |C4898

G21

C7532

E3

C7616

F7

L1404 | G22

L4802

E9

L7613

C1369 | F21

C2180

F23

C4215

F11

C4242

G12

H10| C4843 | E8 |C4900

H15

C7533

E3

C7617

E7

L1405 G22

L4803

E9

C1407 E21

C2183

C3

C4216

EN

C4243

H12

G13| C4844 | E8 | C4901

E15

C7534

E3

C7618

F7

L1406 G22

L4804

E9

N4200

G1

R2143

F23

H14

E6

X1400

E21

J1405

E22

J4950

E15

I r2144

G23

H19

F6

X2103

F23

J1406

E22

J4951

E15

R2145

F23

H17

F3

X2104

B4

J1407

F21

C1410 E21

C2184

B3

C4217

F10

C4244

G11

H10| C4846 | E16 | C7500

E6

C7535

F3

C7620

F7

L2100 | F24

L7500

E5

N7500

E6

R2146

G23

E14

G4

X2105

B3

J1408

F21

8(17) | Component finder Top (RM-976)

Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976 | Board: 4GG_09c | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

Nokia Care

Academy



N
w

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

: | ) I

C—

A\

Js210

+

|
Ug211 JMMEE
1102

\
—~
_/

o]

J9222dS218

b - e

J9226 J3208

B+ +

-~ J8221 J82Rr0 U218 J3224

% )

Deux

TOVIN

——

-
/\\\
\_/

O O O

+ J7700

HTA

A

e 88 1

Em

= + 004X

3 e |

4400 —_— KP - a B
x
o

g |

5501

e ]
002V

ezt

T
|
|
o
g
|
|
|
|
|
=
M
|
|
|
|
|

A*AVJBEOE 5D
J3200

o
4:+ﬁﬁ2m (AL

JBR04| - mmm J5200
J5203

lﬂﬁﬂ

00 O
.00 900

£ I

i | Jg14t—
| g ‘ By, Y
4 2 ) \ ~ Al B g J3R15 |
J4102 Hm o 4 [J4l100

+-+| EEME B |
m §u41o1
i ‘

| L F o . i ]
|

=

Lz B
Eg [T 00EIX

4

|

L OOE'\QV

ETE@@]FEE B é)

" mm
=
D
BEH
B

[
0

g 0E9Z

20eaN

O O OO0

[2iiset ]
[sira) [123]
i g >

‘C) O

O 0,0 OO0

O

|

= O

()
N

4

To02x

5

6

7

8

9

10 11

12 13

C1104

G17

C487

C6362

F22

L2120

E22

R1402

G15

R6316

E23

X7720|G24| J3303

E3

J9219 G14

C4107

F9

C4872

C6363

F22

L4101

F9

R2003

3

R6323

F23

X7721 | A1 |J4100

E9

J9220 G13

C1116

H17

C4108

F8

C4874

C6364

E22

L4102

R2004

G

R6324

F22

X7722 | C1 |J4101

1117

H17

C4110

F8

C4882

C6365

E22

L4103

R2100

ES

R6325

E23

E8

J9221 G13

"z WA

C1118

H17

C4113

E9

C4883

C6366

E22

L5200

R2101

E8

R6617

G21

E8

J9222 G13

Z3300| E4 |J4400

G17

J9224 G4

C1119

G17

C4114

F9

C4886

C6367

E23

L6310

R2102

E8

R6618

E20

Z3301 D4 |J5200

F17

J9225 G12

C1120

H17

C4115

F9

C4890

C6369

E22

L6311

R2104

E8

R7703

G23

24204 B3 | J5201

F17

C1421

G15

C4116

E8

C4891

C6370

F21

L7545

R2105

E8

R7704

A2

Z5200| F17 | J5202

F17

C2001

B3

C4117

F8

C4892

C7543

G3

L7546

R2108

E8

R7706

G23

26302 | F23 | J5203

E17

C2003

B3

C4118

E8

C4894

C7550

F4

L7547

R2134

F8

R9292

G14

26303 | E24| J5204

E17

C2005

C3

C4119

E9

C5200

C7551

G3

L7548

R2136

F8

R9293

C2101

E8

C4801

G15

C5201

C7552

F3

L7550

R2139

F8

C2102

ES

C4802

G15

C6302

C7553

F3

L7703

C2175

F8

C4821

G14

C6303

C7554

F3

C2185

F8

C4822

E14

C6305

C7555

F4

N1101

R2147

R2148

R2707

G7

X2001

F16

B4

Z7700|H23|J6600

E20

J6601

E20

J6602

E20

J6603

G20

J2000| B3 |J7700

G23

C2186

F8

C4824

G15

C6335

C7701

G23

N2700

R2708

G8

X2700

F10

J2001| C3 |J9208

G13

C2188

E9

C4851

G16

C6345

C7702

G23

N4100

R2709

G8

X5200

F19

J2002 | C3 |J9210

G17

C2189

E9

C4854

F16

C6346

C7703

G23

N6302

R2710

G8

X6300

E23

J3200  F17 | J9211

G17

C2700

G9

C4855

G14

C6359

C7704

C3300

D3

C4865

G15

C6360

C4104

E9

C4866

F15

C6361

A2

F22| L2119 | E22

N7541

R4101

E9

X6301

E24

J3300 | D3 | J9214

F17

N7703

9(17) |

Component finder Bottom (RM-976)

R5203

E17

X7700

G23

J3301 | D3 | J9215

F17

R6306

E23

X7719

B2

J3302 | D3 |J9218

G14

Nokia Lumia 630, RM-976 | Board: 4GG_09c | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

14 15

16

17

18 19

20 21

22 23 24

Nokia Care
Academy



26 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 1 10 9 8 7 6 o) 4 3 2 1
i & [ 1 Y
/ 1l | Ol 8 —n ' 0
- m 1 o EJr 20rrs j@ 5 } E E0PbS j \JAEOE mm E Torbs j Jm <> o 7‘ O \
EQEFH =3
3 : e B O
= i =1 |= : D
E‘ ] % ‘ § @) J % J&E% W@H“?;% = ;- | O
3l ‘ b g 3| B ] g o om
gl o\ : Bal ()%, —core [T g LT ) U @Ol Pl dlain K| 0~ DO
e RIB | et e i & E] o |§ a8 A |
C + fjmﬁ@%' %% M‘m - b g - § [ — e ﬁAEMS g % —E Ej SenrliP
J2133 191 I n [zz:] B | 5 0| () = c| H_ m g DIHEI 28 N %
= g BE o B, = = Al 7 = s (| f (e EEEEE oo g\ g L0 0.0 O
e g JT404 01207, L - L A\ J= iddaoa 28388 g — - T F TR Em \;IE 3y 0
e[z e J4801 e ps EOE g N
D M E oopix = seoeh | J4950 = H§ HEEEIEE i " e B g |m Iﬁ? : O O b O
J2130 2129 2 J1406 ' - Q % ‘ %g@i §§§§§ ‘ % % g N EE IIEI E% |
0F11 =
I j 4+ Fasl III;;;E!IEII aoml o - al r _J4951 o o F oo B ] I - .- Q 97 Q O
| ‘ | ~ e O O
| ‘ ! 3
O\ ~ O\ ~ M\ (oD
G0N
Efp flex boartﬁ AWA il;j ) 4
s 27 I
Dxmon ? 5 <:> (%
I iz=
H =1 3

> = 0 o m o ooz

EN

C4246

C7615

L1402

E21

L4800

F13

L7604

E7

R1404

F22

G10

R4951

H14

S4403 | H17 | 24203

F11

C4247

C7616

L1403

E22

L4801

E9

L7606

E7

R2000

3

H10

R4952

G16

B4200 | E10| C1423 E21|C3205 G17,C4220 | E12

C4249

C7617

L1404

G22

L4802

E9

L7608

F7

R2002

G

G13

R4953

G16

V2108

=

E23

J2134

F24

Z7500

J2135

F24

Z7501

J2136

F24

E12

C4250

C7618

L1405

G22

L4803

E9

L7609

F7

R2133

D2

E13

R4954

G13

V2110

C3

Z7502

J2137

F23

EN

C4252

C7619

L1406

G22

L4804

E9

L7610

F7

R2138

G23

H10

R4955

G13

V4200

E12

C4253

E21

C7620

L2100

F24

L7500

E5

L7611

F7

R2140

E23

H14

R4956

H15

EN

C4254

G8

C7621

L2102

F23

L7501

F5

L7612

F7

R2141

G23

H20

R4957

H14

G13

Z7503

J4201

H14

Z7504

J4203

F9

C1353 | F22 | C2128 | F23 | C4201 | F12 | C4226 E12

C4255

F8

C7622

L2103

F23

L7504

G5

L7613

C1354 | F21| C2160 | F23 | C4202  F11| C4227 | F11

C4257

H12

F8

C7623

C1355 | G21| C2161 | F23 | C4203 | G11|C4228  F10

C4258

G12

F8

C1356 | G21| C2163 | G23| C4204  F13|C4229 | E11

C4270

G13

F8

D3201

G7

F19

L2113

G24

L7506

E5

B -

G23

L7507

F5

N4200

F7

R2142

G24

G17

R5202

E15

BT <2143

F23

H14

R7500

E6

X1002

H19

J1400

J4204

F9

J4205

E16

F21

J4206

G16

G11

R2144

G23

H19

R7507

F6

X1003

E23

J1401

F21

J4801

E13

L2116

F22

L7508

E4

N7500

E6

R2145

F23

H17

R7508

F6

X1350

G21

J1403

F22

J4802

F13

C1357 | G21| C2168 | D2 | C4205 F12 | C4233 | F13

C4273

G12

F8

D4800

F15

L2125

3

L7509

F4

N7501

Fo6

R2146

G23

E14

R7510

G5

X1400

E21

J1404

F22

J4803

G16

C1358 | F21 | C2169 | D2 | C4206 E11| C4234 | F10

C4274

G10

F8

D4801

C1362  G21| C2171 | E22 | C4207 | F11| C4235 G10

C4275

G10

E8

F

C1364 | G21| C2173 | G23|C4208 F11| C4236 | G11

C4276

G10

F15

L2126

C3

L7510

Fé

N7502

Fé

R3200

F17

F13

R7513

F3

X2103

F23

J1405

E22

J4950

E15

L2127

F23

L7512

G4

N7600

G8 12129

C1366  F21| C2177 | D2 | C4209 F11|C4238 | G12

C4277

F10

F8

L

C1367 | F21| C2178 | E23| C4211 |G11| C4239  GT1

C4278

F9

E7

L1350

F22

F23

L7514

G4

L4201

F12

L7516

G4

R1005

F7

R3209

F17

F16

R7519

G4

X2104

B4

J1406

E22

J4951

E15

I r:201

E10

H15

R7550

G4

X2105

B3

J1407

F21

G22

R4202

G12

G16

R7569

Fo6

X3300

L4202

F13

L7518

G3

R1351

H22

R4203

G12

E15

R7600

E8

C1368 | F21| C2179 | E23 | C4214 | G11| C4241 | G12

C4279

F10

F7

L1351

G21

L4203

F11

L7551

F5

R1352

G22

R4250

G10

E16

C1369 | F21 | C2180 | F23 | C4215 | F11 | C4242 | G12

C4281

H10

E7

L1352

G22

L4204

G10

L7600

E8

R1353

G21

R4251

H10

F16

C1407 | E21| C2183 | C3 | C4216| E11| C4243 | H12

C4282

G13

F7

L1353

G21

L4205

GN

L7601

G8

R1354

G21

R4266

G10

G16

S4401

G7

H13

B1

J1408

F21

J2129

E23

J2130

E24

24200

E12

J2131

G24

24201

F12

J2132

F24

C1410 | E21| C2184 | B3 | C4217 F10| C4244 | G11

C4283

H10

E16

E7

L1401

E21

L4207

G13

L7603

E7

R1403

E22

R4289

G10

H14

54402

H20

24202

F11

J2133

F24

10 (17) | Component finder Top (RM-977)

Nokia Lumia 630, RM-977 | Board: 4GH_09f | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

Nokia Care
Academy



N

12

w

9 10 M1 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

B | ) I

C—

Tt

[m
[vasw]

Js210

(} — JSe22 Js5218 EO
S e T e s T

‘
J9226 U9208 Ug211 JMMEE

St + +

9221 J9220 U919 J9204 d dezmoo =W Kp Y g
3

Deux

TOVIN

-
//H\\\\\
\_/

O O O

+ J7700

z
g
N
3

HTA

A

mn + 004£LX
[ B |
L G ORI |

5501

e ]
002V

ezt

III!

T
|
|
=
5|
|
|
|
|
|
[
o0
|
|
|
|

C1104

G17

00 O
.00 900

‘C) O

0 30 0

O 0,0 OO0

O

= O

()
N

Em

ol 8,

L 88 1

%

3
SR EDIH

d4102

m

‘

i

i +
T mmmm

410 1] 8129 |

x
0]
© —
o
-

4

5

6

7

8

F
|

=

o
3 |
3
|
J4/100 4 | B I

ETH7D

‘

g, W,

| JR141—

JR215

9

10 11

12

13

C487

C6362 | F22 | L2120

E22

N7703|G22| R5203

C4107

F9

C4872

C6363 F22 | L4101

F9

.

C1116

H17

C4108

F8

C4874

C6364 E22| L4102

F8

R1402

G15

E17

X7700

G23

J3301

D3

Jo215

F17

R6306

E23

X7719

B2

J3302

D3

J9218

G14

R6316

E23

X7720

G24

J3303

E3

J9219

G14

c1117

H17

C4110

F8

C4882

C6365 E22| L4103

E8

R2003

Cc3

R6323

F23

X7721

Al

J4100

E9

J9220

G13

C1118

H17

C4113

E9

C4883

C6366| E22| L5200

F17

R2004

G

R6324

F22

X7722

C1119

G17

C4114

F9

C4886

C6367 E23| L6310

E23

R2100

E8

R6325

E23

C1120

H17

C4115

F9

C4890

C6369 E22| L6311

E22

R2101

E8

R6617

G21

Z3300

C1

E4

J4101

E8

J9221

G13

I <102

E8

J9222

G13

J4400

G17

J9224

G14

C1421

G15

C4116

ES

C4891

C6370| F21| L7545

G3

R2102

E8

R6618

E20

Z3301

D4

J5200

F17

J9225

G12

C2001

B3

C4117

F8

C4892

C7543| G3 | L7546

F4

R2104

ES

R7703

G23

24204

B3

J5201

F17

C2003

B3

C4118

E8

C4894

C7550| F4 | L7547

F4

R2105

E8

R7704

A2

Z5200

F17

J5202

F17

C2005

3

C4119

E9

C5200

C7551 G3 | L7548

G3

R2108

E8

R7706

G23

26302

F23

J5203

E17

C2101

E8

C4801

G15

C5201

C7552 | F3 | L7550

G3

R2134

F8

R9292

G14

26303

E24

J5204

E17

C2102

E8

C4802

G15

C6302

C7553| F3 | L7700

G23

R2136

F8

C2175

F8

C4821

G14

C6303

C7554| F3 | L7702

G22

R2139

F8

C2185

F8

C4822

E14

C6305

C7555| F4 | L7703

C2186

F8

C4824

G15

C6335

C7701

C2188

E9

C4851

G16

C6345

C7702 G23| N1101

A2

G23 R2148

G17

R2147

R2707

F8

G7

R9293

F16

Z7700

J1101

X2001

B4

TST points

H23

G17

J6600

E20

J6601

E20

J6602

E20

J1102

G17

J6603

G20

J2000

B3

J7700

G23

C2189

E9

C4854

F16

C6346

C7703|G23|N2700

G9

R2708

G8

X2700

F10

J2001

C3

J9208

G13

C2700

G9

C4855

G14

C6359

C7704 A2 |[N4100

C3300

D3

C4865

G15

C6360

E23

F8

R2709

G8

X5200

F19

J2002

G

J9210

G17

C4104

E9

C4866

F15

C6361

F22

E22

R2710

G8

X6300

E23

J3200

F17

Jo211

G17

N6302
L2119 E22| N7541

F3

R4101

E9

X6301

E24

J3300

D3

J9214

F17

11(17) | Component finder Bottom (RM-977)

Nokia Lumia 630, RM-977 | Board: 4GH_09f | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

mnl

+J5202
. +ﬁ

J5204+ + B

J5203

J3200
Jo201

-J5200 .

4

00EQV
~

| 1
aﬁﬁﬁm i
|

é@@lmm{?TJW
‘.
i &

[2iiset ]
[sira) [T
i g >

O]

~
00EIX

20eaN

HER

14 15

16

17

18 19

20 21

22 23 24

Nokia Care
Academy



24 23 22 21 20 19 18 177 16 15 14 13 122 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
. [ 1] Y H
: ul 0 = g — O |
- E;‘EH | N E | 20vrs j@ g } E EOVFS j \JAEOE Mj E Torbs j - <> o 1 O R
D 'I[;m‘ w g | mE e - <> G
EolT B ‘ i - © b U Jizal % = NECHR: g 0w g O
+ iy gEE * B \ b oy AN o~ L T lem|  § VBl B | fmm L LB E O~ O o~ |
e B | s o "B =] LT & bameg | 8B B = e A A
C N J1 ggg'%% 7% \mm n | - it I h [ ) of [ |12 ‘iAEOZE N % a): Eﬁ .0 O O F
02133 B ‘ 8 3 =0 (@] z e g J Al S
= gm34 L l ng E Edmoi B iﬁjﬁ%% | ) = el o~ ,%‘ +J4802 Hm @EE%@@ = i £ Nl , p Eéﬁ% B %EE o OE B = 8 | © QL0 L,
U ! E _J1404 J1407, — = ‘ IB:;4801 IR Y s A2 b B B BEE2E Emau il s B O\_l ] ‘
D : oobix ‘ o J4950 B gL I YERE é‘ iafe g = g = I@ﬂ O O 0.0
J2130 Jr129 ? Jtdos 5 BEEET EEEEEE e | |y g g LN] [o] B IIE§|E§ | E
~ O B vk PACY RN (v ~Q 'L V¥ =) 00N ®
| | \ ‘ . O QO
‘ | | B (D
e §
O\ ~ O\ ~ 0\ (oD
i c
Tttt of T T )
Cal s O
— ) iz=
H EJJ ‘ ] G
\ \ \ AN

16 15 14 13

C4848 E15/C7501|E6| C7527 | E4 | C7612 | E7 | L1352 |G22| L4204 G10| L7600 | E8 | R1353 |G21| R4251 H10|R4828 J2131 | G24
C4849 H15|C7502 E6|C7528 | E4 | C7613  F7 | L1353 |G21|L4205|G11| L7601 | G8 | R1354 | G21|R4266 | G10|R4829|G16| S4401 | H13 | Z4201 | F12 | J2132 | F24
C4850 | G13| C7503 |G6| C7529 | E3 | C7614 | E7 | L1401 | E21| L4207 | G13| L7603 | E7 | R1403 E22 |R4289|G10|R4950 H14|S4402 |H20|Z4202 | F11 | J2133 | F24
C4853 | F13 |C7504 F6|C7531 E3 | C7615  E7 L1402 | E21|L4800| F13 | L7604 E7 |R1404 | F22|R4291|G10| R4951 | H14| S4403 | H17| 24203 | G10| J2134 | F24
C1350 |G22| C1425 | F21|C3207 E17|C4222 | E11 | C4252 | F10 | C4402 | H17| C4856 | F16|C7505 F6|C7532 E3 | C7616 F7 |L1403 E22 L4801 E9 | L7606 E7 |R2000| C3 |R4292 H10|R4952 |G16 E5 | J2135 | F24
C1351 |G22|C2000| G9 | C3208|G17| C4223 E12 | C4253  E21|C4810 F16| C4857 F16,C7506 F6| C7533  E3 | C7617 | E7 |L1404 G22|L4802 | E9 | L7608 | F7 |[R2002| C3 |R4297 G13|R4953 |G16|V2108 | E23 | Z7501 | F5 | J2136 | F24
C1352 | F22 |C2002| G9 |C4200| F12 |C4224 E11|C4254| F9 |C4823| F13| C4861 |G16|C7507 F6|C7534  E3 | C7618 | F7 | L1405 G22|L4803| E9 | L7609 F7 | R2133 | D2 |R4298| E13 | R4954 G13| V2110 | C3 |Z7502 | F5 | J2137 | F23
C1353 | F22 | C2128 | F23| C4201 | F12 | C4226 E12 | C4255| F9 |C4826| E15| C4864 | E15|C7508 G6| C7535 F3 | C7619 | F7 |L1406|G22|L4804| E9 | L7610 | F7 | R2138 |G23|R4299 H10| R4955|G13|V4200| G13 | Z7503 | G5 | J4201  H14
C1354 | F21| C2160 | F23 | C4202 | F11 | C4227  F11 | C4257 |H12| C4827|H15| C4873 |H15|C7509 F6 | C7549 E21| C7620  F7 |L2100| F24|L7500| E5 | L7611 | F7 | R2140 | E23|R4401 H14|R4956 | H15 Z7504 | G4 | J4203 | F9
C1355 | G21| C2161 | F23 | C4203 | G11|C4228 F10 | C4258 | G12 | C4828|G16| C4875 |E14|C7510 E6|C7600 G8 | C7621 | E7 [L2102 | F23 | L7501 | F5 | L7612 | F7 | R2141 | G23|R4402 H20| R4957 |H14|X1000 J4204 | F9
C1356 | G21| C2163 | G23| C4204 | F13|C4229 E11|C4270| G13|C4829| F13| C4876 | F13 | C7511 | F6|C7601 F8 | C7622 | F7 L2103 | F23 |L7504 | G5 | L7613 | F7 | R2142 |G24|R4403 G17|R5202| E15| X1001 | G23 J4205 | E16
C1357 | G21| C2168 | D2 | C4205 F12 | C4233  F13 | C4273 | G12 | C4830| E13 | C4877 | G13| C7513 | E5|C7602 F8 | C7623 | G7 | L2113 |G24| L7506 | E5 “ R2143 | F23 |R4404 H14|R7500 E6 |X1002|H19|J1400 | F21| J4206  G16
C1358 | F21| C2169 | D2 |C4206 E11|C4234 F10|C4274 G10| C4832 | G16| C4879  E14| C7515 F5|C7603 | F8 “LZTM G23| L7507 | F5 |N4200|G11| R2144 G23|R4405 H19|R7507| F6 | X1003| E23 | J1401 | F21| J4801 | E13
C1362 | G21| C2171 |E22| C4207  F11| C4235|G10| C4275 | G10| C4833 | F16|C4880| F13 | C7516 | G5/ C7604  F8 | D3201 | F19|L2116 | F22 | L7508 | E4 |[N7500| E6 | R2145 | F23 |R4406 H17|R7508 | F6 | X1350 | G21| J1403 | F22 | J4802 | F13
C1364 | G21| C2173 |G23|C4208  F11| C4236| G11| C4276 | G10| C4835 | F16 | C4885| F16| C7519 | F5| C7605 F8 |[D4800 F15|1L2125| C3 |L7509| F4 |N7501| F6 | R2146  G23|R4801 E14 | R7510 | G5 | X1400| E21| J1404 | F22 | J4803 | G16
C1366 | F21| C2177 | D2 |C4209  F11|C4238|G12| C4277 | F10 | C4836  F16 |C4888 E14|C7520 E5|C7606 F8 | D4801 F15|L2126| C3 | L7510 | F4 |[N7502 | F4 | R3200 F17 |[R4802| F13 | R7513 | F3 | X2103 | F23 | J1405 | E22 | J4950 | E15

C1367 | F21| C2178 | E23 | C4211 | G11|C4239 G11|C4278| F9 | C4841| E8 | C4897 |G16| C7521 G5|C7607 E8 F L2127 | F23| L7512 | G4 [N7600| F7 |R3209 | F17 R4803| F16 | R7519 | G4 | X2104| B4 | J1406 E22| J4951 | E15
C1368 | F21 | C2179 | E23| C4214 | G11| C4241 G12|C4279 F10|C4842 | E8 |C4898 G21|C7522 | E5|C7608 | G8 | F1400 | E21|12129 F23| L7514 | G4 “R4201 E10|R4805 H15|R7550 | G4 | X2105| B3 | J1407 | F21
C1369 | F21| C2180 | F23| C4215 F11|C4242 G12|C4281 H10| C4843| E8 |C4900 H15|C7523 E5|C7609 F8 L L4201 F12| L7516 | G4 |R1006 | F22 |R4202 | G12|R4809 G16|R7569 | F6 [X3300| B1 | J1408 F21

C1407 | E21| C2183 | C3 | C4216 | E11| C4243 H12|C4282 G13|C4844 | E8 | C4901 E15|C7525|E4 | C7610  E7 | L1350 | F22|L4202| F13 | L7518 | G3 | R1351 |H22| R4203 | G12 | R4823 | E15 |[R7600| E8 J2129 | E23
C1410 | E21| C2184 | B3 | C4217 F10|C4244 | G11|C4283 H10|C4846 E16|C7500| E6 | C7526 E4| C7611 F7 | L1351 |G21|L4203| F11| L7551 | F5 | R1352 |G22| R4250 G10|R4827 E16 | R7606| G7 | Z2100| F24 | J2130 | E24

12(17) | Component finder Top (RM-977) Nokia Lumia 630, RM-977 | Board: 4GH_09g | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge NOkIa Care
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes Academy



To02x

()
N

= O

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MM 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
H i | 2BE N\
O Js210 = O
/ %k <> T J0222 Jo218 + 05 . = = — — —3)
O = + 4‘» + + I é E éé [z JEGOS I:
d U211, 1on BB
O 4 [ )0 1 ‘ J9226 {3208 Em +J1101 5.4 + i J7700 (
+ + + + - % | E g = [m:] 00£LX
ek g £ é i) i
o606 =l AN Y s 821, J9220 U219 22 e - —dezmoo SN g @ - - g L& ofmmam_| =- i
. i 0 g
O G OD | | [l 58 B \ o, ; | T
‘ 1 Em g | o ‘ Ja244— + J3200 § = BEEE™ | =¢
OO0 Ox | e o | I ; | ﬁf@m A g
I %% - - i i W B Y Jﬁ@ 4102 | BB 104100 r i 5 J " B H JR215+ ;l: st 05200 . | IR N e B4 [
\ ! o ‘ JBR04+ 1 o F% § |B g | |ocesx
O O 0.0 B3 E m %mm | . -+ JBB01 =
S | B (I ——— JBB02 e ]
O O O O | + mg | \Q | BOZ1 WE > |
J3300 —
¥ el F . 1 BPEl [ e F. L 1 ¥ el F o B W = — = & 8| 1
OO e |1 b ) — | ‘ ‘ |
D \ \ ‘
| | \
i Y+ o =~ % =N .
=" g —— |
C 7
(G
A D

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 M 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

E8 | C4871 | F15 | C6362 | F22 | 12120 | E22 | R1402 | G15 | R6316 | E23 | X7720 | G24 | 13303 | E3 | J9219 | G14
C1104 G17| C4107 | F9 | C4872 | F14 | C6363 | F22 | L4101 | F9 |R2003 | C3 | R6323 | F23 | X7721 | A1 |J4100 | E9 | J9220 G13
C1116 | H17 | C4108 | F8 | C4874 | F14 | C6364  E22 | L4102  F8 |R2004 C3 | R6324 F22 | X7722 | C1 | J4101| E8 | J9221 G13
C1117 | H17| C4110 | F8 | C4882 | G15 | C6365 | E22 | L4103 | E8 |R2100 | E8 | R6325  E23 [EANIN /4102 | E8 | J9222 G13
C1118 | H17 | C4113 | E9 | C4883  G15| C6366  E22 | L5200 F17 | R2101 | E8 | R6617  G21|Z3300 | E4 |J4400 G17 | 19224 G4
C1119 | G17 | C4114 | F9 | C4886/ F15 | C6367 | E23 | L6310 | E23 | R2102 | E8 | R6618 E20 | 73301 | D4 |J5200 F17 | J9225 G12
C1120 | H17 | C4115 | F9 | C4890 | F14 | C6369 | E22 | L6311 | E22 | R2104 | E8 | R7703 | G23 | Z4204 | B3 | J5201 F17
C1421 | G15| C4116 | E8 | C4891 F15|C6370 | F21 | L7545 G3 | R2105 | E8 | R7704 A2 | 75200 F17 | J5202 | F17
C2001 B3 | C4117 | F8 | C4892 | F15 | C7543 | G3 | L7546 @ F4 | R2108 | E8 | R7706 G23 | 26302 | F23 | J5203 | E17
C2003 | B3 | C4118 | E8 | C4894 F15 | C7550 | F4 | L7547 | F4 | R2134 | F8 | R9292 | G14 | Z6303 | E24 | J5204  E17
C2005 C3 | C4119 | E9 | C5200 | F17 | C7551 | G3 | L7548 | G3 | R2136 | F8 | R9293 F16 | 27700  H23 | J6600  E20

C2101 | E8 | C4801 | G15| C5201 | F17 | C7552 | F3 | L7550 | G3 | R2139 | F8 V' J6601 | E20
C2102 | E8 | C4802 | G15|C6302 | F22 | C7553 | F3 | L7703 | A2 | R2147 V3300 J6602 | E20

C2175 | F8 | C4821 | G14| C6303 | E22 | C7554 | F3 R2148 J1102 | G17 | J6603 | G20
C2185 | F8 | C4822 | E14 | C6305 | F22 | C7555 | F4 | N1101 | G17 | R2707 | G7 | X2001 | B4 | J2000 | B3 |J7700  G23
C2186 | F8 | C4824 | G15| C6335 | F22 | C7701 | G23 | N2700 | G9 | R2708 | G8 | X2700 | F10 | J2001 | C3 |J9208 | G13
C2188 | E9 | C4851 | G16| C6345 | F22 | C7702 | G23 | N4100 | F8 | R2709 | G8 | X5200 | F19 | J2002 | C3 | J9210 | G17
C2189  E9 | C4854 | F16 | C6346 | F22 | C7703 | G23 | N6302 | E22 | R2710 | G8 | X6300 | E23 | J3200 | F17 | J9211 | G17
C2700 | G9 | C4855 | G14| C6359 | F23 | C7704 | A2 | N7541 | F3 | R4101 | E9 | X6301 | E24 | J3300 | D3 | J9214 | F17

H

C3300 D3 | C4865  G15| C6360 | E23 N7703 | G22 | R5203 | E17 | X7700 | G23 | J3301 | D3 | J9215 | F17
C4104 | E9 | C4866 | F15 | C6361 | F22 | L2119 | E22 R6306 | E23 | X7719 | B2 | J3302 | D3 | J9218 | G14
13 (17) | Component finder Bottom (RM-977) Nokia Lumia 630, RM-977 | Board: 4GH_09g | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge NOkIa Care

Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes Academy



[ 1 Y
: Py s = — u |
& b = iian e O \
i @‘- eovvs B J4206 Torrs
- E;‘EH 1 o E«f 2ovrs jg g E [ < ] ] - <> B Y O
3 — BE
M}I]‘ o = 2 § ()
D) "l \ =g | Tm [ Jmil ] =08 E
BRl e = ! g VR = O uem JME% % . — O
I Bl E x = (02| emm o yoer || 8 i } o Z
+J2131mm§ B ] - = g 9 . | e i o O N\
+ JR136 / &g = 1 g [T o N, ™ — z - 5 CEm] s %J@@i Yl 3 EpoarzE - oO-06-506
e o0 = 2] HHE | |
e Zgel | o = « : i ] o : L B p 8.0 0 O
'@] m‘didoi g e B - [ ] o § m ‘\JAEOAS o @ I B g
T 133 BB =1 i i mm| 8w | G = e | m | m | g 1 & b g o |
i g E N ey g ] = = 5" = s (| P (e REER e O QuF ©
A=Fp1ag 8o NI ~a st - e ot S N T WABOEH o 58888 g— - R = glo Em | 8 |B L NN, - P
U ‘ E . J1404 J1407, o] g ‘ + 4801 | %] = °| e g B By BEE = : _ B N o !
HE T oo ix = Y4208 J4950 - E§ B paleen \ Egm g | .OE L) - - O O 0.0
J2130 J2129 “latdos 5 BESE EEIGES B | |y 5 g LN [ ] IIEI Bz
R BgBEE g ‘ - mjem | | B |
oo AR II4O5IIWI ~LL 2N - r A\ — 0. 000
} \—
—

C
D
H

Top flex board#C

P U

X3300

> % 0 o m om0 oz

E15

C7501

E6

C7600

G8| C7622 L2103

F23

L7506

E5

N7600| F7 |R3209

H15

C7502

E6

C7601

F8| C7623 L2113

G13

C7505

F6

C7602

G24

L7507

F5

F8

L2114

F13

C7509

F6

C7603

G23

L7508

Eé

R1009

A

G22

F17

R4201

E10

R4202

G12

F8|D3201 F19 | L2116

F22

L7509

F4

R1351

H22

R4203

G12

E15

E24

G24

F24

F12

F24

F16

C7510

E6

C7604

F8 | D4800 F15| L2125

G

L7512

G4

R1352

G22

R4250

G10

E16

F11

F24

F16

C75M

F6

C7605

F8 | D4801 F15| L2126

G16

C7513

E5

C7606

G

L7514

G4

R1353

G21

R4251

H10

F16

F8 F L2127

F23

E15

C7518

F5

C7607

F23

L7516

G4

R1354

G21

R4266

G10

G16

E8 L2129

F23

H12 H15

C7522

E5

C7608

F23

L7518

G3

R1403

E22

R4289

G10

H14

G10

F24

E5

F24

F5

F23

G8 L L4201

F23

G12 E14

C7523

E5

C7609

F12

L7600

E8

R1404

F22

R4291

G10

H14

F5

H14

F8| L1350 | F22 | L4202

F13

L7601

G8

R2000

G

R4292

H10

G16

G23

G13 F13

C7525

E4

C7610

E7| L1351 G21| L4203

F11

L7603

E7

R2002

(6C]

R4297

G13

G16

D2

G12 G13

C7526

E4

C7611

F7| L1352 G22| L4204

G10

L7604

E7

R2133

D2

R4298

E13

G13

B3

G4

F9

D2

G10 E14

C7527

E4

C7612

E7| L1353 G21| L4205

GN

L7606

E7

R2138

G23

R4299

H10

G13

G23

E7

F21

F9

E16

G16

E22

G10 F13

C7528

E4

C7613

F7| L1401 | E21| L4207

G13

L7608

F7

R2140

E23

R4401

H14

H15

H19

F21

E13

G23

G10 F16

C7529

E3

C7614

E7| L1402 E21|L4800

F13

L7609

F7

R2141

G23

R4402

H20

H14

E23

F22

F13

D2

F10 E14

C7531

E3

C7615

E7| L1403 E22 | L4801

E9

L7612

F7

R2142

G24

R4403

G17

E15

G21

F22

G16

E23

F9 G16

C7532

E3

C7616

F7 | L1404 G22|L4802

E9

L7613

E23

F10 G21

C7533

E3

C7617

E7 | L1405 G22|L4803

E9

F23

H10 H15

C7534

E3

C7618

F7 | L1406 G22| L4804

E9

N4200

F7

GN

R2143

F23

R4404

H14

E6

E21

E22

E15

I =144

G23

R4405

H19

F6

F23

E22

E15

R2145

F23

R4406

H17

F3

B4

F21

3

G13 E15

C7535

F3

C7620

F7| L2100 F24| L7500

E5

N7500

E6

R2146

G23

R4801

E14

G4

B3

F21

B3

H10 E16 E6

C7549

E21

C7621

E7| 12102 F23| L7501

F5

N7502

F4

R3200

F17

R4802

F13

F6

B1

E23

14.(17) | Component finder Top (RM-978)

Nokia Lumia 630 Dual SIM, RM-978 | Board: 4GJ_09j | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

Nokia Care
Academy



[
[h]
S
=)
<~:‘
T002X

j —
n
o
o
o

~
N
mm
1

H

(D)

H ‘
O ‘ (} ‘ sprg HEE O \
— % N> a % 9 X J5222 9218 +§ ° —— ~— :[73‘
O | Bl T EEE Bw = -
. ‘ Q ++EE JB603
8 (oo ‘ J9226 3208 em [J9211 \Jiioj;\iog | T J7700 (
O - ™ ++ _ = | g ’T‘mﬂ
i B g K R s} N 7] B
OO O=0 L =2 . AN ey i Y - 1 ) T U821 J92P0 J9219 Jgead I —+J440C) =W Ay B ofmmmm | S—
‘ P55 3 x | Lo | 7 P | = & K E |
0 0 0.0 i : 20 BB o= = : | .
| [=] i og ; & o\ JgtA— % Y oo i = aEEE= |-
. e B g ‘ H € JF o | 520 }
PUNOLT RS Q%#@“ [Ergm MY, o HRET 5 WOO‘ ) P_N. W, 1™ B g Jets =l || s AL L NP S (O B y
+ | g :
| m q4%oe++ m | JBR04-+ o F% g 2] ooesK
O O 0.0 o U410 ggrza] " %+ UBs01 B
J3303 o ‘ - | L. JB602 [isral - 33
‘ S e [ 68720 | \ ‘ ‘ m e |
O O O O Jmwo p |
¥ i <::> . (:ii L | g EE; | R g /:;\ A%l B [ | ) £ — 1)
‘ J3301 = ‘ ‘ ‘
» | " ( | ‘
| | |
|

e
POLLY

5. 6 7 8 9 10 M 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

\
3 | 4 |

C4866| F15|C6361/ F22| L2119 | E22 |N6302| E22 | R5203| E17] X6301| E24 | J3300| D3 | 19214 F17
C1104 G17| C4106| E8 | C4871 F15|C6362 F22| L2120 E22|N7541| F3 |R6306 E23|X7700|G23|J3301 D3 |J9215 F17
C1116 H17|C4107 | F9 |C4872 F14|C6363 F22| L4101  F9 |N7703G22| R6316 E23|X7719| B2 |J3302 | D3 |J9218 G4
C1117 |H17/c4108 | F8 | 4874 F14|C6364 E22| L4102 | F8 |G R6323 F23|X7720 G24| J3303| E3 | 19219 G4
C1118 |H17| C4110 | F8 |C4882|G15|C6365 E22| L4103 | E8 |R1402 | G15|R6324 F22|X7721 A1 |J4100| E9 |19220|G13
C1119 | G17| C4113 | E9 | C4883|G15|C6366 E22|L5200 F17 |R2003| C3 |R6325 E23/X7722| C1|J4101| E8 [J9221/G13
C1120 H17| C4114 | F9 |Cc4886 F15|C6367 E23| L6310 E23|R2004 C3 |R6617 G21 [EANIN 14102 E8 |19222|G13
C1421 G15| C4115| F9 |C4890 F14|C6369| E22| L6311 |E22 |R2100 | E8 |R6618 E2023300| E4 |J4400 G17|J9224 G4
C2001 B3 |C4116 | E8 |C4891 F15|C6370|F21| L7545 | G3 |R2101| E8 |R7703 G23|Z3301| D4 |J5200 F17|J9225 G12
C2003 B3 |C4117 | F8 |C4892 F15|C7543| G3 | L7546  F4 |R2102| E8 |R7704 | A2 |Z4204 B3 |J5201| F17
C2005 C3 | C4118 | E8 |C4894 F15|C7550| F4 | L7547 | F4 |R2104 E8 |R7706 G23|Z5200 F17 15202 F17
C2101 E8|C4119 | E9 |C5200 F17|C7551  G3 | L7548 G3 |R2105| E8 |R9292 G14|Z6302| F23|J5203 E17
C2102 | E8 |C4801/G15/C5201 F17|C7552| F3 | L7550 | G3 |R2108| E8 |R9293 F16|Z6303 E24|J5204  E17
C2175| F8 |C4802 G15|C6302|F22|C7553| F3 |L7700 G23|R2134 | F8 Z7700 H23|J6600  E20
C2185 | F8 |C4821 G14|C6303 E22|C7554| F3 | L7702 G22|R2136| F8 ST U601 E20
C2186 F8 |C4822 E14|C6305 F22|C7555  F4 |L7703| A2 |R2139] F8 J1101| G17/J6602 E20
2188 E9 | 4824 G15| €6335 | F22| 7701 G23 [JCIII R2147 | F8 |X2001 B4 | J1102 | G17|J6603| G20
C2189 E9 | C4851 G16|C6345 F22|C7702 G23| N1101| G17|R2148 | F8 |X2700| F10]J2000| B3 |J7700 G23
C2700 GO |C4854 | F16|C6346 F22|C7703/G23[N2700| G9 |R2705| G7 |X2701 F6 12001 C3 |J9208| G13
C2701  G8 | C4855 G14|C6359 F23|C7704| A2 |N2701  G8 |R2707 G7 |X5200 F19|J2002| C3 |J9210 G17
3300 D3 | c4865|G15| 6360 E23 [N N4100] F8 |R4101| E9 |X6300| E23|J3200  F17 | J9211 G17

Nokia Care
Academy

15(17) | Component finder Bottom (RM-978) Nokia Lumia 630 Dual SIM, RM-978 | Board: 4GJ_09j | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge

Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes



X3300

24 23 22 21 20 9 18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
1 [ Y
O il ] 18 1O ]
/ O m ’7* LN j ’g‘ g } ’7 E0tPS j \JAEOE (] B ’7 Tobbs j jjjjj mmn (w ‘ O \
~— EEEFH o L W 7 T T g ! T T = e k-
3 E‘ : - o % ~t O ()
E‘ [we1] g % YR ED | @) J < JME% % " ] ‘ 1 g - O
+J9131mm§.5 % CEE \ i I b m? | 8 e Y } onT ) A\ 8ol E @ oO-Q OO
Jr = 0w | EEA EHA o z @ NN %\J g, - T gL = I\ N\
c BEEEE RN & i & o B 0 e ] § g . Bagg o |
N Jo1 TR & e \ LY, - g oo i [ ) of [y |Lemlifacorg e Bem B Eﬁ .0 O O
J2133 5 i 8 i = | (5] 7 Ve | wh g 72 ~ 3
| i E Emog+ g iﬁjﬁ%% | - | = m o @ ' U203 | g AEEs i [z s . | O 0.0 O
et prag L P s em [ i, P, || +J4802 |2 "EEBE gr— Y m 1 gfo m | B |8 i, NN [ g, ¥
U ‘ E (J1404 J1407 i g ‘ + 04801 | °] FlEE wm b BEgHREE ™ 5| = g BN ‘
D — porix & N\~ JAZE0 = HEEEQ g/ B[g/ 8l m i gl Z| B |mm g Al °
o 4 . = AT EaE " it o = = 5 < Eﬂ llgglgg O O 0.0
JR130 J2129 é J1406 Q 5  BEBE EE3EEE ol || g 3 B
{ ;f7¢%7 25\ ||I£g%|§l|$?| [ad N 24 | %1 { 2 AN ~\) A §>,<> ©
| 1 ‘ | S | . O O
| \ ‘ 3
| | | o = <:>
O\ ~ O\ ~ 0\ ~ 1\ B
i
Top flex board W o 4
Toplexbord 7 2 )

> % 0 o m om0 oz

C7621 | E7 | L2102

F23

L7501

N7502

F4

R3200

F17

F13

C7622 | F7 | L2103

F23

L7506

N7600

C7623 | G7 | L2113

G24

L7507

G23

L7508

R1010

F7

R3209

F17

F16

I 2o

E10

H15

G22

R4202

G12

G16

D3201 | F19 | L2116

F22

L7509

R1351

H22

R4203

G12

E15

E23

J2130

E24

J2131

G24

J2132

F24

F12

J2133

F24

D4800 | F15 | L2125

C3

L7512

R1352

G22

R4250

G10

E16

F11

J2134

F24

D4801 | F15 | L2126

F23

C3

L7514

R1353

G21

R4251

H10

F16

F8 F L2127

F23

H12

F23

L7516

R1354

G21

R4266

G10

G16

E8 L2129

F23

G12

F23

L7518

R1403

E22

R4289

G10

H14

G10

J2135

F24

E5

J2136

F24

F5

J2137

F23

G8 L L4201

G23

G13

F12

L7600

R1404

F22

R4291

G10

H14

F5

J4201

H14

F8 | L1350 | F22 | L4202

F13

L7601

R2000

G

R4292

H10

G16

D2

G12

E7 | L1351 | G21| L4203

F11

L7603

R2002

(6C]

R4297

G13

G16

D2

G10

F7 | L1352 | G22| L4204

G10

L7604

R2133

D2

R4298

E13

G13

G4

J4203

F9

E22

G10

E7 | L1353 | G21| L4205

G1

L7606

R2138

G23

R4299

H10

G13

G23

E7

J4204

F9

J4205

E16

F21

J4206

G16

G23

G10

F7 | L1401 | E21 | L4207

G13

L7608

R2140

E23

R4401

H14

H15

H19

F21

J4801

E13

D2

F10

E7 | L1402 | E21|L4800

F13

L7609

R2141

G23

R4402

H20

H14

E23

F22

J4802

F13

E23

F9

E7 | L1403 | E22 | L4801

E9

L7612

R2142

G24

R4403

G17

E15

G21

F22

J4803

G16

E23

F10

F7 | L1404 G22|1L4802

E9

L7613

F23

H10

E7 | L1405 G22|L4803

E9

C3

G13

F7 | L1406 G22|L4804

E9

N4200

GN

R2143

F23

R4404

H14

E6

E21

E22

J4950

E15

T =144

G23

R4405

H19

F6

F23

E22

J4951

E15

R2145

F23

R4406

H17

F3

B4

F21

B3

H10 E16

F7 | L2100 | F24 | L7500

E5

N7500

E6

R2146

G23

R4801

E14

G4

B3

F21

16 (17) | Component finder Top (RM-978)

Nokia Lumia 630 Dual SIM, RM-978 | Board: 4GJ_09k | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

Nokia Care
Academy



N

12 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

: | ) I

C—

Tt

w

9 10 M1 13 14 15

[m
[vasw]

Js210

(/\\ — JSe22 Js5218 E °
S e T e s T

‘
J9226 U9208 Ug211 JMMEE

St + +

9221 J9220 U919 J9204 d dezmoo =W Kp Y g
3

=]l
A*AVJBEOE 5D
J3200

- 3 | Jge14+— 8
3 ‘ =
I N L U5201
-8 JAi()B@ r E % _ b _ 547 77 Jop15— + e 1R
J4102

5200
- J5204 + 4* Jatsei]
] B AN R
i
e i ‘

Deux

TOVIN

-
/\\\
\_/

O O O

+ J7700
004X

= +
= T2 BV |
@ o AT |

e ]
002V

ezt

T
|
|
=
5|
|
|
|
ToLEX
|
|
— [Goze | A
[ e =T
o | B[z
[Fari]
(o]
Em|
- [5]
e [o0zza]
IiHI
V=

00 O
.00 900

2 AN
00EIX

20eaN

4

|

L OOE'\QV

" mm
=
D
BEH
B

L
0

g 0E9Z

[sira) [T
i g

O O OO0

‘OO

O 0,0 OO0

L F o . i ]
|

( “ NS

O

C1104

G17

()
N

e
POLLY

(D)

To02x

6

7

8

9

10 11

12

C4866

C6361 | F22 | L2119 |[E22

C4106

C4871

C6362| F22 | L2120 E22

C1116

H17

C4107

C4872

C6363 | F22| L4101 | F9 |R1402

.

G15

N7703 G22| R6316

E23

X7719

B2

J3302

D3

J9218

G14

R6323

F23

X7720

G24

J3303

E3

J9219

G14

R6324

F22

X7721

Al

J4100

E9

J9220

G13

1117

H17

C4108

C4874

C6364 E22| L4102 | F8 |R2003

G

R6325

E23

X7722

C1118

H17

C4110

C4882

C6365| E22| L4103 | E8 |[R2004

C3

R6617

G21

C1119

G17

C4113

C4883

C6366  E22|L5200 | F17|R2100

E8

R6618

E20

Z3300

C1

E4

J4101

E8

J9221

G13

J4102

E8

J9222

G13

J4400

G17

J9224

G14

C1120

H17

C4114

C4886

C6367 E23| L6310 |[E23| R2101

E8

R7703

G23

Z3301

D4

J5200

F17

J9225

G12

C1421

G15

C4115

C4890

C6369 E22| L6311 |[E22|R2102

E8

R7704

A2

24204

B3

J5201

F17

C2001

B3

C4116

C4891

C6370| F21| L7545 | G3 | R2104

E8

R7706

G23

Z5200

F17

J5202

F17

C2003

B3

C4117

C4892

C7543| G3 | L7546 | F4 | R2105

E8

R9292

G14

26302

F23

J5203

E17

C2005

3

C4118

C4894

C7550| F4 | L7547 | F4 |R2108

E8

C2101

ES

C4119

C5200

C7551| G3 | L7548 | G3 | R2134

F8

C2102

E8

C4801

G15| C5201

C7552| F3 | L7550 | G3 | R2136

F8

C2175

F8

C4802

G15|C6302

C7553| F3 | L7703 | A2 | R2139

C2185

F8

C4821

G14|C6303

C7554| F3

R2147

F8
F8

R9293

TST points

X2001

F16

B4

26303

E24

J5204

E17

Z7700

J1o1

H23

G17

J6600

E20

J6601

E20

J6602

E20

J1102

G17

J6603

G20

C2186

F8

C4822

E14|C6305

C7555| F4 | N1101 |G17| R2148

F8

X2700

F10

J2000

B3

J7700

G23

C2188

E9

C4824

G15| C6335

C7701|G23|N2700  G9 |R2705

G7

X2701

F6

J2001

C3

J9208

G13

C2189

E9

C4851

G16| C6345

C7702|G23|N2701 | G8 |R2707

G7

X5200

F19

J2002

C3

J9210

G17

C2700

G9

C4854

F16| C6346

C7703/G23|N4100| F8 | R4101

E9

X6300

E23

J3200

F17

J9211

G17

C2701

G8

C4855

G14| C6359

F23|C7704| A2 |N6302 E22|R5203

E17

X6301

E24

J3300

D3

J9214

F17

C3300

D3

C4865

G15| C6360

E23

e23 [ \7541 | F3 |R6306

X7700

G23

J3301

D3

J9215

F17

17 (17) | Component finder Bottom (RM-978)

Nokia Lumia 630 Dual SIM, RM-978 | Board: 4GJ_09k | v1.0 | 16.05.2014 | Upknowledge
Nokia Internal Use only | Copyright © 2014 Nokia, Only for training and service purposes

13

14 15

16 17

18 19

20 21

22 23 24

Nokia Care
Academy



